

**Riverside County Transportation Department  
Summary of Bids**

**PROJECT:**  
Coachella Valley Mobile Home Park Paving Project - Phase 1  
Communities of Mecca, Thermal and Oasis

Advertised: March 18, 2014 (Agenda Item: 3-40)  
Addenda: None  
Bids Open: 2 pm Date: Wednesday, April 16, 2014

**PROJECT No. C4-0053, SCAQMD Contract No. 13442**

	COUNTY'S ESTIMATE	COMPANIES						Average Bid Prices
		1 JB Bostick Company, Inc.	2 Golden Valley Construction	3 Granite Construction Company	4 United Brothers Concrete, Inc.	5 Dateland Construction Company, Inc.	6 Hardy and Harper, Inc.	
<b>Base Bid</b>	1,402,098.50	1,170,114.20	1,297,956.50	1,580,119.00	1,438,837.00	1,816,733.00	2,222,000.00	<b>\$1,587,626.62</b>
Alt Bid 1	811,159.00	674,797.90	761,127.00	795,572.00	882,495.00	1,099,890.00	1,499,000.00	\$952,146.98
Alt Bid 2	66,175.50	58,422.80	64,601.50	65,564.00	72,362.50	116,593.00	143,000.00	\$86,757.30
Alt Bid 3	27,150.00	27,059.40	27,400.00	29,850.00	29,250.00	55,430.00	74,000.00	\$40,498.23
Alt Bid 4	77,156.50	63,511.60	71,019.50	76,512.00	84,850.00	115,218.00	183,000.00	\$99,018.52
Alt Bid 5	217,950.00	172,334.00	201,100.00	208,250.00	238,505.00	253,560.00	386,000.00	\$243,291.50
Alt Bid 6	23,250.00	22,466.40	22,900.00	25,200.00	24,930.00	51,700.00	67,000.00	\$35,699.40
Alt Bid 7	23,250.00	23,466.40	23,900.00	25,200.00	24,930.00	51,700.00	67,000.00	\$36,032.73
Alt Bid 8	58,410.00	45,723.40	52,410.00	52,080.00	57,950.00	98,520.00	138,000.00	\$74,113.90
Alt Bid 9	39,665.00	41,402.40	48,720.00	55,450.00	42,447.50	85,740.00	131,000.00	\$67,459.98
Alt Bid 10	68,050.00	56,093.70	64,000.00	69,600.00	73,220.00	99,510.00	155,000.00	\$86,237.28
Alt Bid 11	101,841.50	90,032.70	92,449.50	98,292.00	112,242.50	146,171.00	231,000.00	\$128,364.62
Alt Bid 12	57,640.50	48,615.90	54,046.50	58,794.00	62,287.50	100,330.00	139,000.00	\$77,178.98
Alt Bid 13	48,650.00	41,484.10	46,550.00	49,550.00	53,140.00	80,680.00	122,000.00	\$65,567.35
Alt Bid 14	72,100.00	57,241.60	67,500.00	73,250.00	77,530.00	107,370.00	159,000.00	\$90,315.27
Alt Bid 15	51,250.00	41,350.00	48,700.00	51,850.00	55,795.00	92,660.00	124,000.00	\$69,059.17
Alt Bid 16	62,900.00	50,624.30	59,900.00	63,600.00	68,695.00	107,840.00	140,000.00	\$81,776.55
<b>Total</b>	<b>\$3,208,696.50</b>	<b>\$2,684,740.80</b>	<b>\$3,004,280.50</b>	<b>\$3,378,733.00</b>	<b>\$3,399,467.00</b>	<b>\$4,479,645.00</b>	<b>\$5,980,000.00</b>	<b>\$3,821,144.38</b>

**Riverside County Transportation Department  
Summary of Bids**

**PROJECT: Coachella Valley Mobile Home Park Paving Project - Phase 1  
Communities of Mecca, Thermal and Oasis**

**Advertised: March 18, 2014 (Agenda Item: 3-40)**

**Addenda: None**

**Bids Open: 2 pm Date: Wednesday, April 16, 2014**

**PROJECT No. C4-0053, SCAQMD Contract No. 13442**

BASE BID SCHEDULE - LOCATION # 7, 11, 12, 15, 17, 18, 19, 20, 21, 27, 29, 30, 31, 14C, 41A					COUNTY'S ESTIMATE		1 JB Bostick Company, Inc. Anaheim, CA 92806	
ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	UNITS	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	ENG ESTIMATE	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE
1	999990	MOBILIZATION	LS	1	43,700.00	43,700.00	22,000.00	22,000.00
2	170101	DEVELOP WATER SUPPLY	LS	1	31,000.00	31,000.00	5,000.00	5,000.00
3	066102	DUST ABATEMENT	LS	1	43,700.00	43,700.00	25,000.00	25,000.00
4	074020	WATER POLLUTION CONTROL	LS	1	8,250.00	8,250.00	5,000.00	5,000.00
5	120100	TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM	LS	1	20,600.00	20,600.00	3,200.00	3,200.00
6	160101	CLEARING AND GRUBBING	LS	1	12,350.00	12,350.00	4,000.00	4,000.00
7	190101(F)	ROADWAY PREPARATION	CY	2,060	30.00	61,800.00	12.90	26,574.00
8	011505	GRINDING ASPHALT CONCRETE IN PLACE	SQYD	19,030	1.05	19,981.50	1.64	31,209.20
9	390130	HOT MIX ASPHALT	TON	5,720	80.00	457,600.00	79.61	455,369.20
10	394001	ASPHALT CONCRETE DIKE [RIV CO STD 212 - 6 INCH]	LF	210	6.00	1,260.00	11.90	2,499.00
11	260201	CLASS 2 AGGREGATE BASE	CY	7,390	35.00	258,650.00	20.77	153,490.30
12	198200	SUBGRADE ENHANCEMENT FABRIC [GEOGRID 1-LAYER]	SQYD	3,550	6.50	23,075.00	3.61	12,815.50
13	152390	RELOCATE ROADSIDE SIGN & REPLACE POST	EA	1	250.00	250.00	225.00	225.00
14	839523	BARRIER POST (BOLLARD)	EA	3	750.00	2,250.00	750.00	2,250.00
15	000003	4" WELDED STEEL EPOXY LINED AND COATED PIPE	LF	50	25.00	1,250.00	91.00	4,550.00
16	000003	10" WELDED STEEL EPOXY LINED AND COATED PIPE	LF	50	50.00	2,500.00	153.00	7,650.00
17	000003	18" WELDED STEEL EPOXY LINED AND COATED PIPE	LF	50	105.00	5,250.00	233.00	11,650.00
18	641104	15" PLASTIC PIPE [HDPE]	LF	50	85.00	4,250.00	27.50	1,375.00
19	641113	24" PLASTIC PIPE [HDPE]	LF	50	200.00	10,000.00	37.50	1,875.00
20	010602	MISCELLANEOUS WORK (AS DIRECTED)	FA	1	394,382.00	394,382.00	394,382.00	394,382.00
<b>BASE BID SCHEDULE Items 1-20</b>						<b>1,402,098.50</b>		<b>1,170,114.20</b>

**Riverside County Transportation Department  
Summary of Bids**

**PROJECT: Coachella Valley Mobile Home Park Paving Project - Phase 1  
Communities of Mecca, Thermal and Oasis**

**Advertised: March 18, 2014 (Agenda Item: 3-40)**

**Addenda: None**

**Bids Open: 2 pm Date: Wednesday, April 16, 2014**

**PROJECT No. C4-0053, SCAQMD Contract No. 13442**

ALTERNATE BID SCHEDULE 1 - LOCATION # 2, 3, 4, 5, 6, 8, 9, 13, 22					COUNTY'S ESTIMATE		1 JB Bostick Company, Inc. Anaheim, CA 92806	
ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	UNITS	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	ENG ESTIMATE	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE
21	999990	MOBILIZATION	LS	1	25,300.00	25,300.00	20,000.00	20,000.00
22	170101	DEVELOP WATER SUPPLY	LS	1	19,500.00	19,500.00	3,000.00	3,000.00
23	066102	DUST ABATEMENT	LS	1	25,300.00	25,300.00	18,000.00	18,000.00
24	074020	WATER POLLUTION CONTROL	LS	1	5,200.00	5,200.00	1,800.00	1,800.00
25	120100	TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM	LS	1	13,000.00	13,000.00	1,800.00	1,800.00
26	160101	CLEARING AND GRUBBING	LS	1	7,800.00	7,800.00	4,000.00	4,000.00
27	190101(F)	ROADWAY PREPARATION	CY	1,780	30.00	53,400.00	12.90	22,962.00
28	011505	GRINDING ASPHALT CONCRETE IN PLACE	SQYD	18,180	1.05	19,089.00	1.64	29,815.20
29	390130	HOT MIX ASPHALT	TON	5,020	80.00	401,600.00	79.61	399,642.20
30	394001	ASPHALT CONCRETE DIKE [RIV CO STD 212 - 6 INCH]	LF	620	6.00	3,720.00	11.90	7,378.00
31	260201	CLASS 2 AGGREGATE BASE	CY	6,350	35.00	222,250.00	21.53	136,715.50
32	731507	MINOR CONCRETE (GUTTER DEPRESSION) [V-DITCH]	CY	5	750.00	3,750.00	440.00	2,200.00
33	566011	ROADSIDE SIGN - ONE POST [ "ONE WAY" SIGNS]	EA	6	375.00	2,250.00	225.00	1,350.00
34	152390	RELOCATE ROADSIDE SIGN & REPLACE POST	EA	1	250.00	250.00	225.00	225.00
35	839523	BARRIER POST (BOLLARD)	EA	3	750.00	2,250.00	750.00	2,250.00
36	000003	4" WELDED STEEL EPOXY LINED AND COATED PIPE	LF	260	25.00	6,500.00	91.00	23,660.00

<b>ALTERNATE BID SCHEDULE 1 Items 21-36</b>						<b>811,159.00</b>		<b>674,797.90</b>
---	--	--	--	--	--	-------------------	--	-------------------

**ALTERNATE BID SCHEDULE 2 - LOCATION # 10**

ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	UNITS	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	ENG ESTIMATE	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE
37	999990	MOBILIZATION	LS	1	2,100.00	2,100.00	1,000.00	1,000.00
38	170101	DEVELOP WATER SUPPLY	LS	1	1,650.00	1,650.00	500.00	500.00
39	066102	DUST ABATEMENT	LS	1	2,100.00	2,100.00	2,000.00	2,000.00
40	074020	WATER POLLUTION CONTROL	LS	1	450.00	450.00	250.00	250.00
41	120100	TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM	LS	1	1,100.00	1,100.00	200.00	200.00
42	160101	CLEARING AND GRUBBING	LS	1	650.00	650.00	500.00	500.00
43	190101(F)	ROADWAY PREPARATION	CY	150	30.00	4,500.00	12.90	1,935.00
44	011505	GRINDING ASPHALT CONCRETE IN PLACE	SQYD	1,910	1.05	2,005.50	1.64	3,132.40
45	390130	HOT MIX ASPHALT	TON	410	80.00	32,800.00	86.64	35,522.40
46	394001	ASPHALT CONCRETE DIKE [RIV CO STD 212 - 6 INCH]	LF	220	6.00	1,320.00	11.90	2,618.00
47	260201	CLASS 2 AGGREGATE BASE	CY	500	35.00	17,500.00	21.53	10,765.00

<b>ALTERNATE BID SCHEDULE 2 Items 37-47</b>						<b>66,175.50</b>		<b>58,422.80</b>
---	--	--	--	--	--	------------------	--	------------------

**Riverside County Transportation Department  
Summary of Bids**

**PROJECT: Coachella Valley Mobile Home Park Paving Project - Phase 1  
Communities of Mecca, Thermal and Oasis**

**Advertised: March 18, 2014 (Agenda Item: 3-40)**

**Addenda: None**

**Bids Open: 2 pm Date: Wednesday, April 16, 2014**

**PROJECT No. C4-0053, SCAQMD Contract No. 13442**

ALTERNATE BID SCHEDULE 3 - LOCATION # 16					COUNTY'S ESTIMATE		1 JB Bostick Company, Inc. Anaheim, CA 92806	
ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	UNITS	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	ENG ESTIMATE	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE
48	999990	MOBILIZATION	LS	1	850.00	850.00	2,500.00	2,500.00
49	170101	DEVELOP WATER SUPPLY	LS	1	750.00	750.00	2,500.00	2,500.00
50	066102	DUST ABATEMENT	LS	1	850.00	850.00	500.00	500.00
51	074020	WATER POLLUTION CONTROL	LS	1	200.00	200.00	2,000.00	2,000.00
52	120100	TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM	LS	1	500.00	500.00	250.00	250.00
53	160101	CLEARING AND GRUBBING	LS	1	300.00	300.00	200.00	200.00
54	190101(F)	ROADWAY PREPARATION	CY	60	30.00	1,800.00	12.90	774.00
55	390130	HOT MIX ASPHALT	TON	160	80.00	12,800.00	79.61	12,737.60
56	260201	CLASS 2 AGGREGATE BASE	CY	260	35.00	9,100.00	21.53	5,597.80
<b>ALTERNATE BID SCHEDULE 3 Items 48-56</b>						<b>27,150.00</b>		<b>27,059.40</b>

**ALTERNATE BID SCHEDULE 4 - LOCATION # 14**

ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	UNITS	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	ENG ESTIMATE	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE
57	999990	MOBILIZATION	LS	1	2,400.00	2,400.00	2,800.00	2,800.00
58	170101	DEVELOP WATER SUPPLY	LS	1	1,875.00	1,875.00	500.00	500.00
59	066102	DUST ABATEMENT	LS	1	2,400.00	2,400.00	2,000.00	2,000.00
60	074020	WATER POLLUTION CONTROL	LS	1	500.00	500.00	250.00	250.00
61	120100	TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM	LS	1	1,250.00	1,250.00	200.00	200.00
62	160101	CLEARING AND GRUBBING	LS	1	750.00	750.00	500.00	500.00
63	190101(F)	ROADWAY PREPARATION	CY	170	30.00	5,100.00	12.90	2,193.00
64	011505	GRINDING ASPHALT CONCRETE IN PLACE	SQYD	3,030	1.05	3,181.50	1.64	4,969.20
65	390130	HOT MIX ASPHALT	TON	440	80.00	35,200.00	79.61	35,028.40
66	260201	CLASS 2 AGGREGATE BASE	CY	700	35.00	24,500.00	21.53	15,071.00
<b>ALTERNATE BID SCHEDULE 4 Items 57-66</b>						<b>77,156.50</b>		<b>63,511.60</b>

**Riverside County Transportation Department  
Summary of Bids**

**PROJECT: Coachella Valley Mobile Home Park Paving Project - Phase 1  
Communities of Mecca, Thermal and Oasis**

**Advertised: March 18, 2014 (Agenda Item: 3-40)**

**Addenda: None**

**Bids Open: 2 pm Date: Wednesday, April 16, 2014**

**PROJECT No. C4-0053, SCAQMD Contract No. 13442**

ALTERNATE BID SCHEDULE 5 - LOCATION # 14A, 14B					COUNTY'S ESTIMATE		1 JB Bostick Company, Inc. Anaheim, CA 92806	
ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	UNITS	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	ENG ESTIMATE	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE
67	999990	MOBILIZATION	LS	1	6,800.00	6,800.00	4,000.00	4,000.00
68	170101	DEVELOP WATER SUPPLY	LS	1	5,250.00	5,250.00	1,000.00	1,000.00
69	066102	DUST ABATEMENT	LS	1	6,800.00	6,800.00	4,000.00	4,000.00
70	074020	WATER POLLUTION CONTROL	LS	1	1,400.00	1,400.00	500.00	500.00
71	120100	TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM	LS	1	3,500.00	3,500.00	400.00	400.00
72	160101	CLEARING AND GRUBBING	LS	1	2,100.00	2,100.00	1,000.00	1,000.00
73	190101(F)	ROADWAY PREPARATION	CY	420	30.00	12,600.00	12.90	5,418.00
74	390130	HOT MIX ASPHALT	TON	1,500	80.00	120,000.00	79.61	119,415.00
75	260201	CLASS 2 AGGREGATE BASE	CY	1,700	35.00	59,500.00	21.53	36,601.00
<b>ALTERNATE BID SCHEDULE 5 Items 67-75</b>						<b>217,950.00</b>		<b>172,334.00</b>

**ALTERNATE BID SCHEDULE 6 - LOCATION # 19A**

ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	UNITS	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	ENG ESTIMATE	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE
76	999990	MOBILIZATION	LS	1	850.00	850.00	1,500.00	1,500.00
77	170101	DEVELOP WATER SUPPLY	LS	1	750.00	750.00	500.00	500.00
78	066102	DUST ABATEMENT	LS	1	850.00	850.00	2,000.00	2,000.00
79	074020	WATER POLLUTION CONTROL	LS	1	200.00	200.00	250.00	250.00
80	120100	TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM	LS	1	500.00	500.00	200.00	200.00
81	160101	CLEARING AND GRUBBING	LS	1	300.00	300.00	500.00	500.00
82	190101(F)	ROADWAY PREPARATION	CY	50	30.00	1,500.00	12.90	645.00
83	390130	HOT MIX ASPHALT	TON	150	80.00	12,000.00	86.64	12,996.00
84	260201	CLASS 2 AGGREGATE BASE	CY	180	35.00	6,300.00	21.53	3,875.40
<b>ALTERNATE BID SCHEDULE 6 Items 76-84</b>						<b>23,250.00</b>		<b>22,466.40</b>

**Riverside County Transportation Department  
Summary of Bids**

**PROJECT: Coachella Valley Mobile Home Park Paving Project - Phase 1  
Communities of Mecca, Thermal and Oasis**

**Advertised: March 18, 2014 (Agenda Item: 3-40)**

**Addenda: None**

**Bids Open: 2 pm Date: Wednesday, April 16, 2014**

**PROJECT No. C4-0053, SCAQMD Contract No. 13442**

ALTERNATE BID SCHEDULE 7 - LOCATION # 19B					COUNTY'S ESTIMATE		1 JB Bostick Company, Inc. Anaheim, CA 92806	
ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	UNITS	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	ENG ESTIMATE	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE
85	999990	MOBILIZATION	LS	1	850.00	850.00	2,500.00	2,500.00
86	170101	DEVELOP WATER SUPPLY	LS	1	750.00	750.00	500.00	500.00
87	066102	DUST ABATEMENT	LS	1	850.00	850.00	2,000.00	2,000.00
88	074020	WATER POLLUTION CONTROL	LS	1	200.00	200.00	250.00	250.00
89	120100	TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM	LS	1	500.00	500.00	200.00	200.00
90	160101	CLEARING AND GRUBBING	LS	1	300.00	300.00	500.00	500.00
91	190101(F)	ROADWAY PREPARATION	CY	50	30.00	1,500.00	12.90	645.00
92	390130	HOT MIX ASPHALT	TON	150	80.00	12,000.00	86.64	12,996.00
93	260201	CLASS 2 AGGREGATE BASE	CY	180	35.00	6,300.00	21.53	3,875.40
<b>ALTERNATE BID SCHEDULE 7 Items 85-93</b>						<b>23,250.00</b>		<b>23,466.40</b>

**ALTERNATE BID SCHEDULE 8 - LOCATION # 26**

ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	UNITS	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	ENG ESTIMATE	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE
94	999990	MOBILIZATION	LS	1	1,800.00	1,800.00	2,800.00	2,800.00
95	170101	DEVELOP WATER SUPPLY	LS	1	1,500.00	1,500.00	500.00	500.00
96	066102	DUST ABATEMENT	LS	1	1,800.00	1,800.00	2,000.00	2,000.00
97	074020	WATER POLLUTION CONTROL	LS	1	400.00	400.00	250.00	250.00
98	120100	TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM	LS	1	1,000.00	1,000.00	200.00	200.00
99	160101	CLEARING AND GRUBBING	LS	1	600.00	600.00	500.00	500.00
100	190101(F)	ROADWAY PREPARATION	CY	110	30.00	3,300.00	12.90	1,419.00
101	390130	HOT MIX ASPHALT	TON	300	80.00	24,000.00	79.61	23,883.00
102	260201	CLASS 2 AGGREGATE BASE	CY	400	35.00	14,000.00	21.53	8,612.00
103	198200	SUBGRADE ENHANCEMENT FABRIC [GEOGRID 1-LAYER]	SQYD	1,540	6.50	10,010.00	3.61	5,559.40
<b>ALTERNATE BID SCHEDULE 8 Items 94-103</b>						<b>58,410.00</b>		<b>45,723.40</b>

**Riverside County Transportation Department  
Summary of Bids**

**PROJECT: Coachella Valley Mobile Home Park Paving Project - Phase 1  
Communities of Mecca, Thermal and Oasis**

**Advertised: March 18, 2014 (Agenda Item: 3-40)**

**Addenda: None**

**Bids Open: 2 pm Date: Wednesday, April 16, 2014**

**PROJECT No. C4-0053, SCAQMD Contract No. 13442**

ALTERNATE BID SCHEDULE 9 - LOCATION # 36					COUNTY'S ESTIMATE		1 JB Bostick Company, Inc. Anaheim, CA 92806	
ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	UNITS	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	ENG ESTIMATE	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE
104	999990	MOBILIZATION	LS	1	1,250.00	1,250.00	1,600.00	1,600.00
105	170101	DEVELOP WATER SUPPLY	LS	1	975.00	975.00	500.00	500.00
106	066102	DUST ABATEMENT	LS	1	1,250.00	1,250.00	2,000.00	2,000.00
107	074020	WATER POLLUTION CONTROL	LS	1	250.00	250.00	250.00	250.00
108	120100	TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM	LS	1	650.00	650.00	200.00	200.00
109	160101	CLEARING AND GRUBBING	LS	1	400.00	400.00	500.00	500.00
110	190101(F)	ROADWAY PREPARATION	CY	80	30.00	2,400.00	12.90	1,032.00
111	390130	HOT MIX ASPHALT	TON	220	80.00	17,600.00	79.61	17,514.20
112	394001	ASPHALT CONCRETE DIKE [RIV CO STD 212 - 6 INCH]	LF	40	6.00	240.00	11.90	476.00
113	260201	CLASS 2 AGGREGATE BASE	CY	340	35.00	11,900.00	21.53	7,320.20
114	000003	4" WELDED STEEL EPOXY LINED AND COATED PIPE	LF	110	25.00	2,750.00	91.00	10,010.00
<b>ALTERNATE BID SCHEDULE 9 Items 104-114</b>						<b>39,665.00</b>		<b>41,402.40</b>

**ALTERNATE BID SCHEDULE 10 - LOCATION # 38**

ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	UNITS	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	ENG ESTIMATE	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE
115	999990	MOBILIZATION	LS	1	2,100.00	2,100.00	3,000.00	3,000.00
116	170101	DEVELOP WATER SUPPLY	LS	1	1,650.00	1,650.00	500.00	500.00
117	066102	DUST ABATEMENT	LS	1	2,100.00	2,100.00	2,000.00	2,000.00
118	074020	WATER POLLUTION CONTROL	LS	1	450.00	450.00	250.00	250.00
119	120100	TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM	LS	1	1,100.00	1,100.00	200.00	200.00
120	160101	CLEARING AND GRUBBING	LS	1	650.00	650.00	500.00	500.00
121	190101(F)	ROADWAY PREPARATION	CY	170	30.00	5,100.00	12.90	2,193.00
122	390130	HOT MIX ASPHALT	TON	450	80.00	36,000.00	79.61	35,824.50
123	260201	CLASS 2 AGGREGATE BASE	CY	540	35.00	18,900.00	21.53	11,626.20
<b>ALTERNATE BID SCHEDULE 10 Items 115-123</b>						<b>68,050.00</b>		<b>56,093.70</b>

**Riverside County Transportation Department  
Summary of Bids**

**PROJECT: Coachella Valley Mobile Home Park Paving Project - Phase 1  
Communities of Mecca, Thermal and Oasis**

**Advertised: March 18, 2014 (Agenda Item: 3-40)**

**Addenda: None**

**Bids Open: 2 pm Date: Wednesday, April 16, 2014**

**PROJECT No. C4-0053, SCAQMD Contract No. 13442**

ALTERNATE BID SCHEDULE 11 - LOCATION # 33, 33A, 33B					COUNTY'S ESTIMATE		1 JB Bostick Company, Inc. Anaheim, CA 92806	
ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	UNITS	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	ENG ESTIMATE	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE
124	999990	MOBILIZATION	LS	1	3,200.00	3,200.00	3,500.00	3,500.00
125	170101	DEVELOP WATER SUPPLY	LS	1	2,550.00	2,550.00	500.00	500.00
126	066102	DUST ABATEMENT	LS	1	3,200.00	3,200.00	6,000.00	6,000.00
127	074020	WATER POLLUTION CONTROL	LS	1	700.00	700.00	500.00	500.00
128	120100	TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM	LS	1	1,700.00	1,700.00	600.00	600.00
129	160101	CLEARING AND GRUBBING	LS	1	1,000.00	1,000.00	1,500.00	1,500.00
130	190101(F)	ROADWAY PREPARATION	CY	230	30.00	6,900.00	12.90	2,967.00
131	011505	GRINDING ASPHALT CONCRETE IN PLACE	SQYD	4,230	1.05	4,441.50	1.64	6,937.20
132	390130	HOT MIX ASPHALT	TON	640	80.00	51,200.00	79.61	50,950.40
133	260201	CLASS 2 AGGREGATE BASE	CY	770	35.00	26,950.00	21.53	16,578.10
<b>ALTERNATE BID SCHEDULE 11 Items 124-133</b>						<b>101,841.50</b>		<b>90,032.70</b>

**ALTERNATE BID SCHEDULE 12- LOCATION # 34**

ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	UNITS	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	ENG ESTIMATE	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE
134	999990	MOBILIZATION	LS	1	1,800.00	1,800.00	3,000.00	3,000.00
135	170101	DEVELOP WATER SUPPLY	LS	1	1,500.00	1,500.00	500.00	500.00
136	066102	DUST ABATEMENT	LS	1	1,800.00	1,800.00	2,000.00	2,000.00
137	074020	WATER POLLUTION CONTROL	LS	1	400.00	400.00	250.00	250.00
138	120100	TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM	LS	1	1,000.00	1,000.00	200.00	200.00
139	160101	CLEARING AND GRUBBING	LS	1	600.00	600.00	500.00	500.00
140	190101(F)	ROADWAY PREPARATION	CY	140	30.00	4,200.00	12.90	1,806.00
141	011505	GRINDING ASPHALT CONCRETE IN PLACE	SQYD	610	1.05	640.50	1.64	1,000.40
142	390130	HOT MIX ASPHALT	TON	370	80.00	29,600.00	79.61	29,455.70
143	260201	CLASS 2 AGGREGATE BASE	CY	460	35.00	16,100.00	21.53	9,903.80
<b>ALTERNATE BID SCHEDULE 12 Items 134-143</b>						<b>57,640.50</b>		<b>48,615.90</b>



**Riverside County Transportation Department  
Summary of Bids**

**PROJECT: Coachella Valley Mobile Home Park Paving Project - Phase 1  
Communities of Mecca, Thermal and Oasis**

**Advertised: March 18, 2014 (Agenda Item: 3-40)**

**Addenda: None**

**Bids Open: 2 pm Date: Wednesday, April 16, 2014**

**PROJECT No. C4-0053, SCAQMD Contract No. 13442**

ALTERNATE BID SCHEDULE 13 - LOCATION # 41					COUNTY'S ESTIMATE		1 JB Bostick Company, Inc. Anaheim, CA 92806	
ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	UNITS	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	ENG ESTIMATE	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE
144	999990	MOBILIZATION	LS	1	1,500.00	1,500.00	3,000.00	3,000.00
145	170101	DEVELOP WATER SUPPLY	LS	1	1,200.00	1,200.00	500.00	500.00
146	066102	DUST ABATEMENT	LS	1	1,500.00	1,500.00	2,000.00	2,000.00
147	074020	WATER POLLUTION CONTROL	LS	1	300.00	300.00	250.00	250.00
148	120100	TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM	LS	1	800.00	800.00	200.00	200.00
149	160101	CLEARING AND GRUBBING	LS	1	500.00	500.00	500.00	500.00
150	190101(F)	ROADWAY PREPARATION	CY	80	30.00	2,400.00	12.90	1,032.00
151	390130	HOT MIX ASPHALT	TON	300	80.00	24,000.00	79.61	23,883.00
152	260201	CLASS 2 AGGREGATE BASE	CY	470	35.00	16,450.00	21.53	10,119.10
<b>ALTERNATE BID SCHEDULE 13 Items 144-152</b>						<b>48,650.00</b>		<b>41,484.10</b>

**ALTERNATE BID SCHEDULE 14- LOCATION # 37**

ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	UNITS	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	ENG ESTIMATE	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE
153	999990	MOBILIZATION	LS	1	2,250.00	2,250.00	3,000.00	3,000.00
154	170101	DEVELOP WATER SUPPLY	LS	1	1,800.00	1,800.00	500.00	500.00
155	066102	DUST ABATEMENT	LS	1	2,250.00	2,250.00	250.00	250.00
156	074020	WATER POLLUTION CONTROL	LS	1	500.00	500.00	200.00	200.00
157	120100	TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM	LS	1	1,200.00	1,200.00	200.00	200.00
158	160101	CLEARING AND GRUBBING	LS	1	700.00	700.00	500.00	500.00
159	190101(F)	ROADWAY PREPARATION	CY	180	30.00	5,400.00	12.90	2,322.00
160	390130	HOT MIX ASPHALT	TON	480	80.00	38,400.00	79.61	38,212.80
161	260201	CLASS 2 AGGREGATE BASE	CY	560	35.00	19,600.00	21.53	12,056.80
<b>ALTERNATE BID SCHEDULE 14 Items 153-161</b>						<b>72,100.00</b>		<b>57,241.60</b>

**Riverside County Transportation Department  
Summary of Bids**

**PROJECT: Coachella Valley Mobile Home Park Paving Project - Phase 1  
Communities of Mecca, Thermal and Oasis**

**Advertised: March 18, 2014 (Agenda Item: 3-40)**

**Addenda: None**

**Bids Open: 2 pm Date: Wednesday, April 16, 2014**

**PROJECT No. C4-0053, SCAQMD Contract No. 13442**

					COUNTY'S ESTIMATE		1 JB Bostick Company, Inc. Anaheim, CA 92806	
<b>ALTERNATE BID SCHEDULE 15 - LOCATION # 32</b>								
ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	UNITS	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	ENG ESTIMATE	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE
162	999990	MOBILIZATION	LS	1	1,600.00	1,600.00	500.00	500.00
163	170101	DEVELOP WATER SUPPLY	LS	1	1,350.00	1,350.00	500.00	500.00
164	066102	DUST ABATEMENT	LS	1	1,600.00	1,600.00	2,000.00	2,000.00
165	074020	WATER POLLUTION CONTROL	LS	1	350.00	350.00	250.00	250.00
166	120100	TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM	LS	1	900.00	900.00	200.00	200.00
167	160101	CLEARING AND GRUBBING	LS	1	550.00	550.00	500.00	500.00
168	190101(F)	ROADWAY PREPARATION	CY	100	30.00	3,000.00	12.90	1,290.00
169	390130	HOT MIX ASPHALT	TON	340	80.00	27,200.00	79.61	27,067.40
170	260201	CLASS 2 AGGREGATE BASE	CY	420	35.00	14,700.00	21.53	9,042.60
<b>ALTERNATE BID SCHEDULE 15 Items 162-170</b>						<b>51,250.00</b>		<b>41,350.00</b>

**ALTERNATE BID SCHEDULE 16- LOCATION # 35**

ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	UNITS	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	ENG ESTIMATE	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE
171	999990	MOBILIZATION	LS	1	1,800.00	1,800.00	500.00	500.00
172	170101	DEVELOP WATER SUPPLY	LS	1	1,500.00	1,500.00	500.00	500.00
173	066102	DUST ABATEMENT	LS	1	1,800.00	1,800.00	2,000.00	2,000.00
174	074020	WATER POLLUTION CONTROL	LS	1	400.00	400.00	250.00	250.00
175	120100	TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM	LS	1	1,000.00	1,000.00	200.00	200.00
176	160101	CLEARING AND GRUBBING	LS	1	600.00	600.00	500.00	500.00
177	190101(F)	ROADWAY PREPARATION	CY	130	30.00	3,900.00	12.90	1,677.00
178	390130	HOT MIX ASPHALT	TON	430	80.00	34,400.00	79.61	34,232.30
179	260201	CLASS 2 AGGREGATE BASE	CY	500	35.00	17,500.00	21.53	10,765.00
<b>ALTERNATE BID SCHEDULE 16 Items 171-179</b>						<b>62,900.00</b>		<b>50,624.30</b>

**BASE BID AND ALTERNATE BID SCHEDULES 1 THROUGH 16**

<b>PROJECT TOTAL Items 1-179</b>						<b>3,208,696.50</b>		<b>2,684,740.80</b>
--------------------------------------	--	--	--	--	--	---------------------	--	---------------------

**Riverside County Transportation Department  
Summary of Bids**

**PROJECT: Coachella Valley Mobile Home Park Paving Project - Phase 1  
Communities of Mecca, Thermal and Oasis**

**Advertised: March 18, 2014 (Agenda Item: 3-40)**

**Addenda: None**

**Bids Open: 2 pm Date: Wednesday, April 16, 2014**

**PROJECT No. C4-0053, SCAQMD Contract No. 13442**

BASE BID SCHEDULE - LOCATION # 7, 11, 12, 15, 17, 18, 19, 20, 21, 27, 29, 30, 31, 14C, 41A					2 Golden Valley Construction Palm Springs, CA 92262		3 Granite Construction Company Indio, CA 92203	
ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	UNITS	QUANTITY	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE
1	999990	MOBILIZATION	LS	1	5,000.00	5,000.00	43,700.00	43,700.00
2	170101	DEVELOP WATER SUPPLY	LS	1	2,500.00	2,500.00	31,000.00	31,000.00
3	066102	DUST ABATEMENT	LS	1	2,000.00	2,000.00	50,000.00	50,000.00
4	074020	WATER POLLUTION CONTROL	LS	1	1,500.00	1,500.00	25,000.00	25,000.00
5	120100	TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM	LS	1	1,000.00	1,000.00	92,875.00	92,875.00
6	160101	CLEARING AND GRUBBING	LS	1	10,000.00	10,000.00	12,350.00	12,350.00
7	190101(F)	ROADWAY PREPARATION	CY	2,060	25.00	51,500.00	75.00	154,500.00
8	011505	GRINDING ASPHALT CONCRETE IN PLACE	SQYD	19,030	0.65	12,369.50	0.40	7,612.00
9	390130	HOT MIX ASPHALT	TON	5,720	85.00	486,200.00	70.00	400,400.00
10	394001	ASPHALT CONCRETE DIKE [RIV CO STD 212 - 6 INCH]	LF	210	8.00	1,680.00	5.00	1,050.00
11	260201	CLASS 2 AGGREGATE BASE	CY	7,390	35.00	258,650.00	40.00	295,600.00
12	198200	SUBGRADE ENHANCEMENT FABRIC [GEOGRID 1-LAYER]	SQYD	3,550	4.50	15,975.00	2.00	7,100.00
13	152390	RELOCATE ROADSIDE SIGN & REPLACE POST	EA	1	150.00	150.00	250.00	250.00
14	839523	BARRIER POST (BOLLARD)	EA	3	600.00	1,800.00	600.00	1,800.00
15	000003	4" WELDED STEEL EPOXY LINED AND COATED PIPE	LF	50	120.00	6,000.00	250.00	12,500.00
16	000003	10" WELDED STEEL EPOXY LINED AND COATED PIPE	LF	50	250.00	12,500.00	300.00	15,000.00
17	000003	18" WELDED STEEL EPOXY LINED AND COATED PIPE	LF	50	375.00	18,750.00	350.00	17,500.00
18	641104	15" PLASTIC PIPE [HDPE]	LF	50	140.00	7,000.00	150.00	7,500.00
19	641113	24" PLASTIC PIPE [HDPE]	LF	50	180.00	9,000.00	200.00	10,000.00
20	010602	MISCELLANEOUS WORK (AS DIRECTED)	FA	1	394,382.00	394,382.00	394,382.00	394,382.00
<b>BASE BID SCHEDULE Items 1-20</b>						<b>1,297,956.50</b>		<b>1,580,119.00</b>

**Riverside County Transportation Department  
Summary of Bids**

**PROJECT: Coachella Valley Mobile Home Park Paving Project - Phase 1  
Communities of Mecca, Thermal and Oasis**

**Advertised: March 18, 2014 (Agenda Item: 3-40)**

**Addenda: None**

**Bids Open: 2 pm Date: Wednesday, April 16, 2014**

**PROJECT No. C4-0053, SCAQMD Contract No. 13442**

ALTERNATE BID SCHEDULE 1 - LOCATION # 2, 3, 4, 5, 6, 8, 9, 13, 22					2 Golden Valley Construction Palm Springs, CA 92262		3 Granite Construction Company Indio, CA 92203	
ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	UNITS	QUANTITY	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE
21	999990	MOBILIZATION	LS	1	5,000.00	5,000.00	1,000.00	1,000.00
22	170101	DEVELOP WATER SUPPLY	LS	1	1,500.00	1,500.00	500.00	500.00
23	066102	DUST ABATEMENT	LS	1	2,000.00	2,000.00	750.00	750.00
24	074020	WATER POLLUTION CONTROL	LS	1	1,000.00	1,000.00	500.00	500.00
25	120100	TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM	LS	1	1,000.00	1,000.00	500.00	500.00
26	160101	CLEARING AND GRUBBING	LS	1	5,000.00	5,000.00	500.00	500.00
27	190101(F)	ROADWAY PREPARATION	CY	1,780	25.00	44,500.00	75.00	133,500.00
28	011505	GRINDING ASPHALT CONCRETE IN PLACE	SQYD	18,180	0.65	11,817.00	0.40	7,272.00
29	390130	HOT MIX ASPHALT	TON	5,020	85.00	426,700.00	70.00	351,400.00
30	394001	ASPHALT CONCRETE DIKE [RIV CO STD 212 - 6 INCH]	LF	620	8.00	4,960.00	5.00	3,100.00
31	260201	CLASS 2 AGGREGATE BASE	CY	6,350	35.00	222,250.00	40.00	254,000.00
32	731507	MINOR CONCRETE (GUTTER DEPRESSION) [V-DITCH]	CY	5	150.00	750.00	1,000.00	5,000.00
33	566011	ROADSIDE SIGN - ONE POST [ "ONE WAY" SIGNS]	EA	6	250.00	1,500.00	500.00	3,000.00
34	152390	RELOCATE ROADSIDE SIGN & REPLACE POST	EA	1	150.00	150.00	250.00	250.00
35	839523	BARRIER POST (BOLLARD)	EA	3	600.00	1,800.00	600.00	1,800.00
36	000003	4" WELDED STEEL EPOXY LINED AND COATED PIPE	LF	260	120.00	31,200.00	125.00	32,500.00

<b>ALTERNATE BID SCHEDULE 1 Items 21-36</b>						<b>761,127.00</b>		<b>795,572.00</b>
---	--	--	--	--	--	-------------------	--	-------------------

**ALTERNATE BID SCHEDULE 2 - LOCATION # 10**

ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	UNITS	QUANTITY	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE
37	999990	MOBILIZATION	LS	1	1,000.00	1,000.00	1,000.00	1,000.00
38	170101	DEVELOP WATER SUPPLY	LS	1	500.00	500.00	500.00	500.00
39	066102	DUST ABATEMENT	LS	1	500.00	500.00	750.00	750.00
40	074020	WATER POLLUTION CONTROL	LS	1	1,000.00	1,000.00	500.00	500.00
41	120100	TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM	LS	1	500.00	500.00	500.00	500.00
42	160101	CLEARING AND GRUBBING	LS	1	2,000.00	2,000.00	500.00	500.00
43	190101(F)	ROADWAY PREPARATION	CY	150	25.00	3,750.00	75.00	11,250.00
44	011505	GRINDING ASPHALT CONCRETE IN PLACE	SQYD	1,910	0.65	1,241.50	0.40	764.00
45	390130	HOT MIX ASPHALT	TON	410	85.00	34,850.00	70.00	28,700.00
46	394001	ASPHALT CONCRETE DIKE [RIV CO STD 212 - 6 INCH]	LF	220	8.00	1,760.00	5.00	1,100.00
47	260201	CLASS 2 AGGREGATE BASE	CY	500	35.00	17,500.00	40.00	20,000.00

<b>ALTERNATE BID SCHEDULE 2 Items 37-47</b>						<b>64,601.50</b>		<b>65,564.00</b>
---	--	--	--	--	--	------------------	--	------------------

**Riverside County Transportation Department  
Summary of Bids**

**PROJECT: Coachella Valley Mobile Home Park Paving Project - Phase 1  
Communities of Mecca, Thermal and Oasis**

**Advertised: March 18, 2014 (Agenda Item: 3-40)**

**Addenda: None**

**Bids Open: 2 pm Date: Wednesday, April 16, 2014**

**PROJECT No. C4-0053, SCAQMD Contract No. 13442**

ALTERNATE BID SCHEDULE 3 - LOCATION # 16					2 Golden Valley Construction Palm Springs, CA 92262		3 Granite Construction Company Indio, CA 92203	
ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	UNITS	QUANTITY	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE
48	999990	MOBILIZATION	LS	1	500.00	500.00	1,000.00	1,000.00
49	170101	DEVELOP WATER SUPPLY	LS	1	500.00	500.00	500.00	500.00
50	066102	DUST ABATEMENT	LS	1	500.00	500.00	750.00	750.00
51	074020	WATER POLLUTION CONTROL	LS	1	500.00	500.00	500.00	500.00
52	120100	TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM	LS	1	200.00	200.00	500.00	500.00
53	160101	CLEARING AND GRUBBING	LS	1	1,000.00	1,000.00	500.00	500.00
54	190101(F)	ROADWAY PREPARATION	CY	60	25.00	1,500.00	75.00	4,500.00
55	390130	HOT MIX ASPHALT	TON	160	85.00	13,600.00	70.00	11,200.00
56	260201	CLASS 2 AGGREGATE BASE	CY	260	35.00	9,100.00	40.00	10,400.00
<b>ALTERNATE BID SCHEDULE 3 Items 48-56</b>						<b>27,400.00</b>		<b>29,850.00</b>

**ALTERNATE BID SCHEDULE 4 - LOCATION # 14**

ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	UNITS	QUANTITY	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE
57	999990	MOBILIZATION	LS	1	500.00	500.00	1,000.00	1,000.00
58	170101	DEVELOP WATER SUPPLY	LS	1	500.00	500.00	500.00	500.00
59	066102	DUST ABATEMENT	LS	1	500.00	500.00	750.00	750.00
60	074020	WATER POLLUTION CONTROL	LS	1	200.00	200.00	500.00	500.00
61	120100	TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM	LS	1	200.00	200.00	500.00	500.00
62	160101	CLEARING AND GRUBBING	LS	1	1,000.00	1,000.00	500.00	500.00
63	190101(F)	ROADWAY PREPARATION	CY	170	25.00	4,250.00	75.00	12,750.00
64	011505	GRINDING ASPHALT CONCRETE IN PLACE	SQYD	3,030	0.65	1,969.50	0.40	1,212.00
65	390130	HOT MIX ASPHALT	TON	440	85.00	37,400.00	70.00	30,800.00
66	260201	CLASS 2 AGGREGATE BASE	CY	700	35.00	24,500.00	40.00	28,000.00
<b>ALTERNATE BID SCHEDULE 4 Items 57-66</b>						<b>71,019.50</b>		<b>76,512.00</b>

**Riverside County Transportation Department  
Summary of Bids**

**PROJECT: Coachella Valley Mobile Home Park Paving Project - Phase 1  
Communities of Mecca, Thermal and Oasis**

**Advertised: March 18, 2014 (Agenda Item: 3-40)**

**Addenda: None**

**Bids Open: 2 pm Date: Wednesday, April 16, 2014**

**PROJECT No. C4-0053, SCAQMD Contract No. 13442**

					2		3	
					Golden Valley Construction Palm Springs, CA 92262		Granite Construction Company Indio, CA 92203	
<b>ALTERNATE BID SCHEDULE 5 - LOCATION # 14A, 14B</b>					<b>BID UNIT PRICE</b>	<b>BID ESTIMATE</b>	<b>BID UNIT PRICE</b>	<b>BID ESTIMATE</b>
ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	UNITS	QUANTITY				
67	999990	MOBILIZATION	LS	1	500.00	500.00	1,000.00	1,000.00
68	170101	DEVELOP WATER SUPPLY	LS	1	500.00	500.00	500.00	500.00
69	066102	DUST ABATEMENT	LS	1	200.00	200.00	750.00	750.00
70	074020	WATER POLLUTION CONTROL	LS	1	200.00	200.00	500.00	500.00
71	120100	TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM	LS	1	200.00	200.00	500.00	500.00
72	160101	CLEARING AND GRUBBING	LS	1	2,000.00	2,000.00	500.00	500.00
73	190101(F)	ROADWAY PREPARATION	CY	420	25.00	10,500.00	75.00	31,500.00
74	390130	HOT MIX ASPHALT	TON	1,500	85.00	127,500.00	70.00	105,000.00
75	260201	CLASS 2 AGGREGATE BASE	CY	1,700	35.00	59,500.00	40.00	68,000.00
<b>ALTERNATE BID SCHEDULE 5 Items 67-75</b>						<b>201,100.00</b>		<b>208,250.00</b>

**ALTERNATE BID SCHEDULE 6 - LOCATION # 19A**

ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	UNITS	QUANTITY	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE
76	999990	MOBILIZATION	LS	1	500.00	500.00	1,000.00	1,000.00
77	170101	DEVELOP WATER SUPPLY	LS	1	500.00	500.00	500.00	500.00
78	066102	DUST ABATEMENT	LS	1	200.00	200.00	750.00	750.00
79	074020	WATER POLLUTION CONTROL	LS	1	200.00	200.00	500.00	500.00
80	120100	TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM	LS	1	200.00	200.00	500.00	500.00
81	160101	CLEARING AND GRUBBING	LS	1	1,000.00	1,000.00	500.00	500.00
82	190101(F)	ROADWAY PREPARATION	CY	50	25.00	1,250.00	75.00	3,750.00
83	390130	HOT MIX ASPHALT	TON	150	85.00	12,750.00	70.00	10,500.00
84	260201	CLASS 2 AGGREGATE BASE	CY	180	35.00	6,300.00	40.00	7,200.00
<b>ALTERNATE BID SCHEDULE 6 Items 76-84</b>						<b>22,900.00</b>		<b>25,200.00</b>

**Riverside County Transportation Department  
Summary of Bids**

**PROJECT: Coachella Valley Mobile Home Park Paving Project - Phase 1  
Communities of Mecca, Thermal and Oasis**

**Advertised: March 18, 2014 (Agenda Item: 3-40)**

**Addenda: None**

**Bids Open: 2 pm Date: Wednesday, April 16, 2014**

**PROJECT No. C4-0053, SCAQMD Contract No. 13442**

					2		3	
					Golden Valley Construction Palm Springs, CA 92262		Granite Construction Company Indio, CA 92203	
<b>ALTERNATE BID SCHEDULE 7 - LOCATION # 19B</b>					<b>BID UNIT PRICE</b>	<b>BID ESTIMATE</b>	<b>BID UNIT PRICE</b>	<b>BID ESTIMATE</b>
ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	UNITS	QUANTITY				
85	999990	MOBILIZATION	LS	1	500.00	500.00	1,000.00	1,000.00
86	170101	DEVELOP WATER SUPPLY	LS	1	500.00	500.00	500.00	500.00
87	066102	DUST ABATEMENT	LS	1	200.00	200.00	750.00	750.00
88	074020	WATER POLLUTION CONTROL	LS	1	200.00	200.00	500.00	500.00
89	120100	TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM	LS	1	200.00	200.00	500.00	500.00
90	160101	CLEARING AND GRUBBING	LS	1	2,000.00	2,000.00	500.00	500.00
91	190101(F)	ROADWAY PREPARATION	CY	50	25.00	1,250.00	75.00	3,750.00
92	390130	HOT MIX ASPHALT	TON	150	85.00	12,750.00	70.00	10,500.00
93	260201	CLASS 2 AGGREGATE BASE	CY	180	35.00	6,300.00	40.00	7,200.00
<b>ALTERNATE BID SCHEDULE 7 Items 85-93</b>						<b>23,900.00</b>		<b>25,200.00</b>

**ALTERNATE BID SCHEDULE 8 - LOCATION # 26**

ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	UNITS	QUANTITY	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE
94	999990	MOBILIZATION	LS	1	900.00	900.00	1,000.00	1,000.00
95	170101	DEVELOP WATER SUPPLY	LS	1	500.00	500.00	500.00	500.00
96	066102	DUST ABATEMENT	LS	1	200.00	200.00	750.00	750.00
97	074020	WATER POLLUTION CONTROL	LS	1	200.00	200.00	500.00	500.00
98	120100	TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM	LS	1	200.00	200.00	500.00	500.00
99	160101	CLEARING AND GRUBBING	LS	1	2,000.00	2,000.00	500.00	500.00
100	190101(F)	ROADWAY PREPARATION	CY	110	25.00	2,750.00	75.00	8,250.00
101	390130	HOT MIX ASPHALT	TON	300	85.00	25,500.00	70.00	21,000.00
102	260201	CLASS 2 AGGREGATE BASE	CY	400	35.00	14,000.00	40.00	16,000.00
103	198200	SUBGRADE ENHANCEMENT FABRIC [GEOGRID 1-LAYER]	SQYD	1,540	4.00	6,160.00	2.00	3,080.00
<b>ALTERNATE BID SCHEDULE 8 Items 94-103</b>						<b>52,410.00</b>		<b>52,080.00</b>

**Riverside County Transportation Department  
Summary of Bids**

**PROJECT: Coachella Valley Mobile Home Park Paving Project - Phase 1  
Communities of Mecca, Thermal and Oasis**

**Advertised: March 18, 2014 (Agenda Item: 3-40)**

**Addenda: None**

**Bids Open: 2 pm Date: Wednesday, April 16, 2014**

**PROJECT No. C4-0053, SCAQMD Contract No. 13442**

ALTERNATE BID SCHEDULE 9 - LOCATION # 36					2 Golden Valley Construction Palm Springs, CA 92262		3 Granite Construction Company Indio, CA 92203	
ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	UNITS	QUANTITY	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE
104	999990	MOBILIZATION	LS	1	500.00	500.00	1,000.00	1,000.00
105	170101	DEVELOP WATER SUPPLY	LS	1	500.00	500.00	500.00	500.00
106	066102	DUST ABATEMENT	LS	1	200.00	200.00	750.00	750.00
107	074020	WATER POLLUTION CONTROL	LS	1	200.00	200.00	500.00	500.00
108	120100	TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM	LS	1	200.00	200.00	500.00	500.00
109	160101	CLEARING AND GRUBBING	LS	1	1,000.00	1,000.00	500.00	500.00
110	190101(F)	ROADWAY PREPARATION	CY	80	25.00	2,000.00	75.00	6,000.00
111	390130	HOT MIX ASPHALT	TON	220	85.00	18,700.00	70.00	15,400.00
112	394001	ASPHALT CONCRETE DIKE [RIV CO STD 212 - 6 INCH]	LF	40	8.00	320.00	5.00	200.00
113	260201	CLASS 2 AGGREGATE BASE	CY	340	35.00	11,900.00	40.00	13,600.00
114	000003	4" WELDED STEEL EPOXY LINED AND COATED PIPE	LF	110	120.00	13,200.00	150.00	16,500.00
<b>ALTERNATE BID SCHEDULE 9 Items 104-114</b>						<b>48,720.00</b>		<b>55,450.00</b>

**ALTERNATE BID SCHEDULE 10 - LOCATION # 38**

ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	UNITS	QUANTITY	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE
115	999990	MOBILIZATION	LS	1	500.00	500.00	1,000.00	1,000.00
116	170101	DEVELOP WATER SUPPLY	LS	1	500.00	500.00	500.00	500.00
117	066102	DUST ABATEMENT	LS	1	200.00	200.00	750.00	750.00
118	074020	WATER POLLUTION CONTROL	LS	1	200.00	200.00	500.00	500.00
119	120100	TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM	LS	1	200.00	200.00	500.00	500.00
120	160101	CLEARING AND GRUBBING	LS	1	1,000.00	1,000.00	500.00	500.00
121	190101(F)	ROADWAY PREPARATION	CY	170	25.00	4,250.00	75.00	12,750.00
122	390130	HOT MIX ASPHALT	TON	450	85.00	38,250.00	70.00	31,500.00
123	260201	CLASS 2 AGGREGATE BASE	CY	540	35.00	18,900.00	40.00	21,600.00
<b>ALTERNATE BID SCHEDULE 10 Items 115-123</b>						<b>64,000.00</b>		<b>69,600.00</b>



**Riverside County Transportation Department  
Summary of Bids**

**PROJECT: Coachella Valley Mobile Home Park Paving Project - Phase 1  
Communities of Mecca, Thermal and Oasis**

**Advertised: March 18, 2014 (Agenda Item: 3-40)**

**Addenda: None**

**Bids Open: 2 pm Date: Wednesday, April 16, 2014**

**PROJECT No. C4-0053, SCAQMD Contract No. 13442**

					2		3	
					Golden Valley Construction Palm Springs, CA 92262		Granite Construction Company Indio, CA 92203	
<b>ALTERNATE BID SCHEDULE 11 - LOCATION # 33, 33A, 33B</b>								
ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	UNITS	QUANTITY	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE
124	999990	MOBILIZATION	LS	1	500.00	500.00	1,000.00	1,000.00
125	170101	DEVELOP WATER SUPPLY	LS	1	500.00	500.00	500.00	500.00
126	066102	DUST ABATEMENT	LS	1	200.00	200.00	750.00	750.00
127	074020	WATER POLLUTION CONTROL	LS	1	200.00	200.00	500.00	500.00
128	120100	TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM	LS	1	200.00	200.00	500.00	500.00
129	160101	CLEARING AND GRUBBING	LS	1	1,000.00	1,000.00	500.00	500.00
130	190101(F)	ROADWAY PREPARATION	CY	230	25.00	5,750.00	75.00	17,250.00
131	011505	GRINDING ASPHALT CONCRETE IN PLACE	SQYD	4,230	0.65	2,749.50	0.40	1,692.00
132	390130	HOT MIX ASPHALT	TON	640	85.00	54,400.00	70.00	44,800.00
133	260201	CLASS 2 AGGREGATE BASE	CY	770	35.00	26,950.00	40.00	30,800.00
<b>ALTERNATE BID SCHEDULE 11 Items 124-133</b>						<b>92,449.50</b>		<b>98,292.00</b>

**ALTERNATE BID SCHEDULE 12- LOCATION # 34**

ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	UNITS	QUANTITY	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE
134	999990	MOBILIZATION	LS	1	500.00	500.00	1,000.00	1,000.00
135	170101	DEVELOP WATER SUPPLY	LS	1	500.00	500.00	500.00	500.00
136	066102	DUST ABATEMENT	LS	1	200.00	200.00	750.00	750.00
137	074020	WATER POLLUTION CONTROL	LS	1	200.00	200.00	500.00	500.00
138	120100	TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM	LS	1	200.00	200.00	500.00	500.00
139	160101	CLEARING AND GRUBBING	LS	1	1,000.00	1,000.00	500.00	500.00
140	190101(F)	ROADWAY PREPARATION	CY	140	25.00	3,500.00	75.00	10,500.00
141	011505	GRINDING ASPHALT CONCRETE IN PLACE	SQYD	610	0.65	396.50	0.40	244.00
142	390130	HOT MIX ASPHALT	TON	370	85.00	31,450.00	70.00	25,900.00
143	260201	CLASS 2 AGGREGATE BASE	CY	460	35.00	16,100.00	40.00	18,400.00
<b>ALTERNATE BID SCHEDULE 12 Items 134-143</b>						<b>54,046.50</b>		<b>58,794.00</b>

**Riverside County Transportation Department  
Summary of Bids**

**PROJECT: Coachella Valley Mobile Home Park Paving Project - Phase 1  
Communities of Mecca, Thermal and Oasis**

**Advertised: March 18, 2014 (Agenda Item: 3-40)**

**Addenda: None**

**Bids Open: 2 pm Date: Wednesday, April 16, 2014**

**PROJECT No. C4-0053, SCAQMD Contract No. 13442**

					2		3	
					Golden Valley Construction Palm Springs, CA 92262		Granite Construction Company Indio, CA 92203	
<b>ALTERNATE BID SCHEDULE 13 - LOCATION # 41</b>					<b>BID UNIT PRICE</b>	<b>BID ESTIMATE</b>	<b>BID UNIT PRICE</b>	<b>BID ESTIMATE</b>
ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	UNITS	QUANTITY				
144	999990	MOBILIZATION	LS	1	500.00	500.00	1,000.00	1,000.00
145	170101	DEVELOP WATER SUPPLY	LS	1	500.00	500.00	500.00	500.00
146	066102	DUST ABATEMENT	LS	1	200.00	200.00	750.00	750.00
147	074020	WATER POLLUTION CONTROL	LS	1	200.00	200.00	500.00	500.00
148	120100	TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM	LS	1	200.00	200.00	500.00	500.00
149	160101	CLEARING AND GRUBBING	LS	1	1,000.00	1,000.00	500.00	500.00
150	190101(F)	ROADWAY PREPARATION	CY	80	25.00	2,000.00	75.00	6,000.00
151	390130	HOT MIX ASPHALT	TON	300	85.00	25,500.00	70.00	21,000.00
152	260201	CLASS 2 AGGREGATE BASE	CY	470	35.00	16,450.00	40.00	18,800.00
<b>ALTERNATE BID SCHEDULE 13 Items 144-152</b>							<b>46,550.00</b>	<b>49,550.00</b>

**ALTERNATE BID SCHEDULE 14- LOCATION # 37**

ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	UNITS	QUANTITY	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE
153	999990	MOBILIZATION	LS	1	500.00	500.00	1,000.00	1,000.00
154	170101	DEVELOP WATER SUPPLY	LS	1	500.00	500.00	500.00	500.00
155	066102	DUST ABATEMENT	LS	1	200.00	200.00	750.00	750.00
156	074020	WATER POLLUTION CONTROL	LS	1	200.00	200.00	500.00	500.00
157	120100	TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM	LS	1	200.00	200.00	500.00	500.00
158	160101	CLEARING AND GRUBBING	LS	1	1,000.00	1,000.00	500.00	500.00
159	190101(F)	ROADWAY PREPARATION	CY	180	25.00	4,500.00	75.00	13,500.00
160	390130	HOT MIX ASPHALT	TON	480	85.00	40,800.00	70.00	33,600.00
161	260201	CLASS 2 AGGREGATE BASE	CY	560	35.00	19,600.00	40.00	22,400.00
<b>ALTERNATE BID SCHEDULE 14 Items 153-161</b>							<b>67,500.00</b>	<b>73,250.00</b>

**Riverside County Transportation Department  
Summary of Bids**

**PROJECT: Coachella Valley Mobile Home Park Paving Project - Phase 1  
Communities of Mecca, Thermal and Oasis**

**Advertised: March 18, 2014 (Agenda Item: 3-40)**

**Addenda: None**

**Bids Open: 2 pm Date: Wednesday, April 16, 2014**

**PROJECT No. C4-0053, SCAQMD Contract No. 13442**

					2		3	
					Golden Valley Construction Palm Springs, CA 92262		Granite Construction Company Indio, CA 92203	
<b>ALTERNATE BID SCHEDULE 15 - LOCATION # 32</b>					BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE
ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	UNITS	QUANTITY				
162	999990	MOBILIZATION	LS	1	500.00	500.00	1,000.00	1,000.00
163	170101	DEVELOP WATER SUPPLY	LS	1	500.00	500.00	500.00	500.00
164	066102	DUST ABATEMENT	LS	1	200.00	200.00	750.00	750.00
165	074020	WATER POLLUTION CONTROL	LS	1	200.00	200.00	500.00	500.00
166	120100	TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM	LS	1	200.00	200.00	500.00	500.00
167	160101	CLEARING AND GRUBBING	LS	1	1,000.00	1,000.00	500.00	500.00
168	190101(F)	ROADWAY PREPARATION	CY	100	25.00	2,500.00	75.00	7,500.00
169	390130	HOT MIX ASPHALT	TON	340	85.00	28,900.00	70.00	23,800.00
170	260201	CLASS 2 AGGREGATE BASE	CY	420	35.00	14,700.00	40.00	16,800.00
<b>ALTERNATE BID SCHEDULE 15 Items 162-170</b>						<b>48,700.00</b>		<b>51,850.00</b>

**ALTERNATE BID SCHEDULE 16- LOCATION # 35**

ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	UNITS	QUANTITY	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE
171	999990	MOBILIZATION	LS	1	500.00	500.00	1,000.00	1,000.00
172	170101	DEVELOP WATER SUPPLY	LS	1	500.00	500.00	500.00	500.00
173	066102	DUST ABATEMENT	LS	1	200.00	200.00	750.00	750.00
174	074020	WATER POLLUTION CONTROL	LS	1	200.00	200.00	500.00	500.00
175	120100	TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM	LS	1	200.00	200.00	500.00	500.00
176	160101	CLEARING AND GRUBBING	LS	1	1,000.00	1,000.00	500.00	500.00
177	190101(F)	ROADWAY PREPARATION	CY	130	25.00	3,250.00	75.00	9,750.00
178	390130	HOT MIX ASPHALT	TON	430	85.00	36,550.00	70.00	30,100.00
179	260201	CLASS 2 AGGREGATE BASE	CY	500	35.00	17,500.00	40.00	20,000.00
<b>ALTERNATE BID SCHEDULE 16 Items 171-179</b>						<b>59,900.00</b>		<b>63,600.00</b>

**BASE BID AND ALTERNATE BID SCHEDULES 1 THROUGH 16**

<b>PROJECT TOTAL Items 1-179</b>						<b>3,004,280.50</b>		<b>3,378,733.00</b>
--------------------------------------	--	--	--	--	--	---------------------	--	---------------------

**Riverside County Transportation Department  
Summary of Bids**

**PROJECT: Coachella Valley Mobile Home Park Paving Project - Phase 1  
Communities of Mecca, Thermal and Oasis**

**Advertised: March 18, 2014 (Agenda Item: 3-40)**

**Addenda: None**

**Bids Open: 2 pm Date: Wednesday, April 16, 2014**

**PROJECT No. C4-0053, SCAQMD Contract No. 13442**

BASE BID SCHEDULE - LOCATION # 7, 11, 12, 15, 17, 18, 19, 20, 21, 27, 29, 30, 31, 14C, 41A					4 United Brothers Concrete, Inc. Thousand Palms, CA 92276		5 Dateland Construction Company, Inc. Indio, CA 92201	
ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	UNITS	QUANTITY	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE
1	999990	MOBILIZATION	LS	1	17,300.00	17,300.00	85,840.00	85,840.00
2	170101	DEVELOP WATER SUPPLY	LS	1	15,000.00	15,000.00	24,750.00	24,750.00
3	066102	DUST ABATEMENT	LS	1	20,000.00	20,000.00	92,000.00	92,000.00
4	074020	WATER POLLUTION CONTROL	LS	1	2,500.00	2,500.00	80,000.00	80,000.00
5	120100	TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM	LS	1	20,000.00	20,000.00	33,000.00	33,000.00
6	160101	CLEARING AND GRUBBING	LS	1	25,000.00	25,000.00	81,000.00	81,000.00
7	190101(F)	ROADWAY PREPARATION	CY	2,060	9.00	18,540.00	54.40	112,064.00
8	011505	GRINDING ASPHALT CONCRETE IN PLACE	SQYD	19,030	1.75	33,302.50	4.90	93,247.00
9	390130	HOT MIX ASPHALT	TON	5,720	100.00	572,000.00	92.50	529,100.00
10	394001	ASPHALT CONCRETE DIKE [RIV CO STD 212 - 6 INCH]	LF	210	6.00	1,260.00	33.00	6,930.00
11	260201	CLASS 2 AGGREGATE BASE	CY	7,390	38.50	284,515.00	32.00	236,480.00
12	198200	SUBGRADE ENHANCEMENT FABRIC [GEOGRID 1-LAYER]	SQYD	3,550	4.00	14,200.00	5.20	18,460.00
13	152390	RELOCATE ROADSIDE SIGN & REPLACE POST	EA	1	200.00	200.00	200.00	200.00
14	839523	BARRIER POST (BOLLARD)	EA	3	400.00	1,200.00	660.00	1,980.00
15	000003	4" WELDED STEEL EPOXY LINED AND COATED PIPE	LF	50	25.00	1,250.00	84.00	4,200.00
16	000003	10" WELDED STEEL EPOXY LINED AND COATED PIPE	LF	50	50.00	2,500.00	157.00	7,850.00
17	000003	18" WELDED STEEL EPOXY LINED AND COATED PIPE	LF	50	100.00	5,000.00	230.00	11,500.00
18	641104	15" PLASTIC PIPE [HDPE]	LF	50	63.75	3,187.50	27.00	1,350.00
19	641113	24" PLASTIC PIPE [HDPE]	LF	50	150.00	7,500.00	48.00	2,400.00
20	010602	MISCELLANEOUS WORK (AS DIRECTED)	FA	1	394,382.00	394,382.00	394,382.00	394,382.00
<b>BASE BID SCHEDULE Items 1-20</b>						<b>1,438,837.00</b>		<b>1,816,733.00</b>

**Riverside County Transportation Department  
Summary of Bids**

**PROJECT: Coachella Valley Mobile Home Park Paving Project - Phase 1  
Communities of Mecca, Thermal and Oasis**

**Advertised: March 18, 2014 (Agenda Item: 3-40)**

**Addenda: None**

**Bids Open: 2 pm Date: Wednesday, April 16, 2014**

**PROJECT No. C4-0053, SCAQMD Contract No. 13442**

ALTERNATE BID SCHEDULE 1 - LOCATION # 2, 3, 4, 5, 6, 8, 9, 13, 22					4 United Brothers Concrete, Inc. Thousand Palms, CA 92276		5 Dateland Construction Company, Inc. Indio, CA 92201	
ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	UNITS	QUANTITY	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE
21	999990	MOBILIZATION	LS	1	14,500.00	14,500.00	45,160.00	45,160.00
22	170101	DEVELOP WATER SUPPLY	LS	1	9,750.00	9,750.00	8,250.00	8,250.00
23	066102	DUST ABATEMENT	LS	1	12,650.00	12,650.00	65,600.00	65,600.00
24	074020	WATER POLLUTION CONTROL	LS	1	2,000.00	2,000.00	45,800.00	45,800.00
25	120100	TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM	LS	1	12,740.00	12,740.00	26,900.00	26,900.00
26	160101	CLEARING AND GRUBBING	LS	1	19,500.00	19,500.00	39,000.00	39,000.00
27	190101(F)	ROADWAY PREPARATION	CY	1,780	9.00	16,020.00	58.00	103,240.00
28	011505	GRINDING ASPHALT CONCRETE IN PLACE	SQYD	18,180	1.75	31,815.00	4.50	81,810.00
29	390130	HOT MIX ASPHALT	TON	5,020	100.00	502,000.00	89.00	446,780.00
30	394001	ASPHALT CONCRETE DIKE [RIV CO STD 212 - 6 INCH]	LF	620	6.00	3,720.00	19.00	11,780.00
31	260201	CLASS 2 AGGREGATE BASE	CY	6,350	38.50	244,475.00	31.00	196,850.00
32	731507	MINOR CONCRETE (GUTTER DEPRESSION) [V-DITCH]	CY	5	725.00	3,625.00	550.00	2,750.00
33	566011	ROADSIDE SIGN - ONE POST [ "ONE WAY" SIGNS]	EA	6	300.00	1,800.00	325.00	1,950.00
34	152390	RELOCATE ROADSIDE SIGN & REPLACE POST	EA	1	200.00	200.00	200.00	200.00
35	839523	BARRIER POST (BOLLARD)	EA	3	400.00	1,200.00	660.00	1,980.00
36	000003	4" WELDED STEEL EPOXY LINED AND COATED PIPE	LF	260	25.00	6,500.00	84.00	21,840.00

<b>ALTERNATE BID SCHEDULE 1 Items 21-36</b>						<b>882,495.00</b>		<b>1,099,890.00</b>
---	--	--	--	--	--	-------------------	--	---------------------

**ALTERNATE BID SCHEDULE 2 - LOCATION # 10**

ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	UNITS	QUANTITY	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE
37	999990	MOBILIZATION	LS	1	1,200.00	1,200.00	8,250.00	8,250.00
38	170101	DEVELOP WATER SUPPLY	LS	1	825.00	825.00	935.00	935.00
39	066102	DUST ABATEMENT	LS	1	1,050.00	1,050.00	3,500.00	3,500.00
40	074020	WATER POLLUTION CONTROL	LS	1	400.00	400.00	2,900.00	2,900.00
41	120100	TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM	LS	1	1,000.00	1,000.00	3,150.00	3,150.00
42	160101	CLEARING AND GRUBBING	LS	1	1,625.00	1,625.00	6,600.00	6,600.00
43	190101(F)	ROADWAY PREPARATION	CY	150	9.00	1,350.00	104.00	15,600.00
44	011505	GRINDING ASPHALT CONCRETE IN PLACE	SQYD	1,910	1.75	3,342.50	4.80	9,168.00
45	390130	HOT MIX ASPHALT	TON	410	100.00	41,000.00	93.00	38,130.00
46	394001	ASPHALT CONCRETE DIKE [RIV CO STD 212 - 6 INCH]	LF	220	6.00	1,320.00	38.00	8,360.00
47	260201	CLASS 2 AGGREGATE BASE	CY	500	38.50	19,250.00	40.00	20,000.00

<b>ALTERNATE BID SCHEDULE 2 Items 37-47</b>						<b>72,362.50</b>		<b>116,593.00</b>
---	--	--	--	--	--	------------------	--	-------------------

**Riverside County Transportation Department  
Summary of Bids**

**PROJECT: Coachella Valley Mobile Home Park Paving Project - Phase 1  
Communities of Mecca, Thermal and Oasis**

**Advertised: March 18, 2014 (Agenda Item: 3-40)**

**Addenda: None**

**Bids Open: 2 pm Date: Wednesday, April 16, 2014**

**PROJECT No. C4-0053, SCAQMD Contract No. 13442**

					4		5	
					United Brothers Concrete, Inc. Thousand Palms, CA 92276		Dateland Construction Company, Inc. Indio, CA 92201	
ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	UNITS	QUANTITY	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE
48	999990	MOBILIZATION	LS	1	500.00	500.00	5,000.00	5,000.00
49	170101	DEVELOP WATER SUPPLY	LS	1	375.00	375.00	350.00	350.00
50	066102	DUST ABATEMENT	LS	1	425.00	425.00	2,800.00	2,800.00
51	074020	WATER POLLUTION CONTROL	LS	1	200.00	200.00	2,900.00	2,900.00
52	120100	TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM	LS	1	450.00	450.00	2,000.00	2,000.00
53	160101	CLEARING AND GRUBBING	LS	1	750.00	750.00	3,500.00	3,500.00
54	190101(F)	ROADWAY PREPARATION	CY	60	9.00	540.00	131.00	7,860.00
55	390130	HOT MIX ASPHALT	TON	160	100.00	16,000.00	111.00	17,760.00
56	260201	CLASS 2 AGGREGATE BASE	CY	260	38.50	10,010.00	51.00	13,260.00
<b>ALTERNATE BID SCHEDULE 3 - LOCATION # 16</b>								
<b>ALTERNATE BID SCHEDULE 3 Items 48-56</b>							<b>29,250.00</b>	<b>55,430.00</b>

**ALTERNATE BID SCHEDULE 4 - LOCATION # 14**

ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	UNITS	QUANTITY	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE
57	999990	MOBILIZATION	LS	1	1,380.00	1,380.00	8,400.00	8,400.00
58	170101	DEVELOP WATER SUPPLY	LS	1	937.50	937.50	800.00	800.00
59	066102	DUST ABATEMENT	LS	1	1,200.00	1,200.00	5,200.00	5,200.00
60	074020	WATER POLLUTION CONTROL	LS	1	450.00	450.00	5,400.00	5,400.00
61	120100	TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM	LS	1	1,225.00	1,225.00	2,000.00	2,000.00
62	160101	CLEARING AND GRUBBING	LS	1	1,875.00	1,875.00	3,800.00	3,800.00
63	190101(F)	ROADWAY PREPARATION	CY	170	9.00	1,530.00	70.00	11,900.00
64	011505	GRINDING ASPHALT CONCRETE IN PLACE	SQYD	3,030	1.75	5,302.50	3.80	11,514.00
65	390130	HOT MIX ASPHALT	TON	440	100.00	44,000.00	91.60	40,304.00
66	260201	CLASS 2 AGGREGATE BASE	CY	700	38.50	26,950.00	37.00	25,900.00
<b>ALTERNATE BID SCHEDULE 4</b>								
<b>ALTERNATE BID SCHEDULE 4 Items 57-66</b>							<b>84,850.00</b>	<b>115,218.00</b>

**Riverside County Transportation Department  
Summary of Bids**

**PROJECT: Coachella Valley Mobile Home Park Paving Project - Phase 1  
Communities of Mecca, Thermal and Oasis**

**Advertised: March 18, 2014 (Agenda Item: 3-40)**

**Addenda: None**

**Bids Open: 2 pm Date: Wednesday, April 16, 2014**

**PROJECT No. C4-0053, SCAQMD Contract No. 13442**

					4		5	
					United Brothers Concrete, Inc. Thousand Palms, CA 92276		Dateland Construction Company, Inc. Indio, CA 92201	
<b>ALTERNATE BID SCHEDULE 5 - LOCATION # 14A, 14B</b>								
ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	UNITS	QUANTITY	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE
67	999990	MOBILIZATION	LS	1	4,000.00	4,000.00	8,500.00	8,500.00
68	170101	DEVELOP WATER SUPPLY	LS	1	2,625.00	2,625.00	2,800.00	2,800.00
69	066102	DUST ABATEMENT	LS	1	3,400.00	3,400.00	11,000.00	11,000.00
70	074020	WATER POLLUTION CONTROL	LS	1	1,000.00	1,000.00	8,500.00	8,500.00
71	120100	TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM	LS	1	3,000.00	3,000.00	3,500.00	3,500.00
72	160101	CLEARING AND GRUBBING	LS	1	5,250.00	5,250.00	4,300.00	4,300.00
73	190101(F)	ROADWAY PREPARATION	CY	420	9.00	3,780.00	58.00	24,360.00
74	390130	HOT MIX ASPHALT	TON	1,500	100.00	150,000.00	84.00	126,000.00
75	260201	CLASS 2 AGGREGATE BASE	CY	1,700	38.50	65,450.00	38.00	64,600.00
<b>ALTERNATE BID SCHEDULE 5 Items 67-75</b>						<b>238,505.00</b>		<b>253,560.00</b>

**ALTERNATE BID SCHEDULE 6 - LOCATION # 19A**

ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	UNITS	QUANTITY	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE
76	999990	MOBILIZATION	LS	1	400.00	400.00	5,000.00	5,000.00
77	170101	DEVELOP WATER SUPPLY	LS	1	375.00	375.00	350.00	350.00
78	066102	DUST ABATEMENT	LS	1	425.00	425.00	2,800.00	2,800.00
79	074020	WATER POLLUTION CONTROL	LS	1	150.00	150.00	3,000.00	3,000.00
80	120100	TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM	LS	1	450.00	450.00	2,000.00	2,000.00
81	160101	CLEARING AND GRUBBING	LS	1	750.00	750.00	3,500.00	3,500.00
82	190101(F)	ROADWAY PREPARATION	CY	50	9.00	450.00	140.00	7,000.00
83	390130	HOT MIX ASPHALT	TON	150	100.00	15,000.00	115.00	17,250.00
84	260201	CLASS 2 AGGREGATE BASE	CY	180	38.50	6,930.00	60.00	10,800.00
<b>ALTERNATE BID SCHEDULE 6 Items 76-84</b>						<b>24,930.00</b>		<b>51,700.00</b>

**Riverside County Transportation Department  
Summary of Bids**

**PROJECT: Coachella Valley Mobile Home Park Paving Project - Phase 1  
Communities of Mecca, Thermal and Oasis**

**Advertised: March 18, 2014 (Agenda Item: 3-40)**

**Addenda: None**

**Bids Open: 2 pm Date: Wednesday, April 16, 2014**

**PROJECT No. C4-0053, SCAQMD Contract No. 13442**

					4		5	
					United Brothers Concrete, Inc. Thousand Palms, CA 92276		Dateland Construction Company, Inc. Indio, CA 92201	
<b>ALTERNATE BID SCHEDULE 7 - LOCATION # 19B</b>								
ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	UNITS	QUANTITY	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE
85	999990	MOBILIZATION	LS	1	400.00	400.00	5,000.00	5,000.00
86	170101	DEVELOP WATER SUPPLY	LS	1	375.00	375.00	350.00	350.00
87	066102	DUST ABATEMENT	LS	1	425.00	425.00	2,800.00	2,800.00
88	074020	WATER POLLUTION CONTROL	LS	1	150.00	150.00	3,000.00	3,000.00
89	120100	TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM	LS	1	450.00	450.00	2,000.00	2,000.00
90	160101	CLEARING AND GRUBBING	LS	1	750.00	750.00	3,500.00	3,500.00
91	190101(F)	ROADWAY PREPARATION	CY	50	9.00	450.00	140.00	7,000.00
92	390130	HOT MIX ASPHALT	TON	150	100.00	15,000.00	115.00	17,250.00
93	260201	CLASS 2 AGGREGATE BASE	CY	180	38.50	6,930.00	60.00	10,800.00
<b>ALTERNATE BID SCHEDULE 7 Items 85-93</b>						<b>24,930.00</b>		<b>51,700.00</b>

**ALTERNATE BID SCHEDULE 8 - LOCATION # 26**

ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	UNITS	QUANTITY	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE
94	999990	MOBILIZATION	LS	1	950.00	950.00	8,400.00	8,400.00
95	170101	DEVELOP WATER SUPPLY	LS	1	750.00	750.00	800.00	800.00
96	066102	DUST ABATEMENT	LS	1	900.00	900.00	5,200.00	5,200.00
97	074020	WATER POLLUTION CONTROL	LS	1	350.00	350.00	5,400.00	5,400.00
98	120100	TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM	LS	1	950.00	950.00	2,000.00	2,000.00
99	160101	CLEARING AND GRUBBING	LS	1	1,500.00	1,500.00	3,800.00	3,800.00
100	190101(F)	ROADWAY PREPARATION	CY	110	9.00	990.00	120.00	13,200.00
101	390130	HOT MIX ASPHALT	TON	300	100.00	30,000.00	98.00	29,400.00
102	260201	CLASS 2 AGGREGATE BASE	CY	400	38.50	15,400.00	45.00	18,000.00
103	198200	SUBGRADE ENHANCEMENT FABRIC [GEOGRID 1-LAYER]	SQYD	1,540	4.00	6,160.00	8.00	12,320.00
<b>ALTERNATE BID SCHEDULE 8 Items 94-103</b>						<b>57,950.00</b>		<b>98,520.00</b>



**Riverside County Transportation Department  
Summary of Bids**

**PROJECT: Coachella Valley Mobile Home Park Paving Project - Phase 1  
Communities of Mecca, Thermal and Oasis**

**Advertised: March 18, 2014 (Agenda Item: 3-40)**

**Addenda: None**

**Bids Open: 2 pm Date: Wednesday, April 16, 2014**

**PROJECT No. C4-0053, SCAQMD Contract No. 13442**

					4		5	
					United Brothers Concrete, Inc. Thousand Palms, CA 92276		Dateland Construction Company, Inc. Indio, CA 92201	
<b>ALTERNATE BID SCHEDULE 9 - LOCATION # 36</b>								
ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	UNITS	QUANTITY	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE
104	999990	MOBILIZATION	LS	1	700.00	700.00	8,400.00	8,400.00
105	170101	DEVELOP WATER SUPPLY	LS	1	487.50	487.50	600.00	600.00
106	066102	DUST ABATEMENT	LS	1	625.00	625.00	4,000.00	4,000.00
107	074020	WATER POLLUTION CONTROL	LS	1	200.00	200.00	3,000.00	3,000.00
108	120100	TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM	LS	1	635.00	635.00	2,000.00	2,000.00
109	160101	CLEARING AND GRUBBING	LS	1	1,000.00	1,000.00	3,100.00	3,100.00
110	190101(F)	ROADWAY PREPARATION	CY	80	9.00	720.00	120.00	9,600.00
111	390130	HOT MIX ASPHALT	TON	220	100.00	22,000.00	110.00	24,200.00
112	394001	ASPHALT CONCRETE DIKE [RIV CO STD 212 - 6 INCH]	LF	40	6.00	240.00	98.00	3,920.00
113	260201	CLASS 2 AGGREGATE BASE	CY	340	38.50	13,090.00	52.00	17,680.00
114	000003	4" WELDED STEEL EPOXY LINED AND COATED PIPE	LF	110	25.00	2,750.00	84.00	9,240.00
<b>ALTERNATE BID SCHEDULE 9 Items 104-114</b>						<b>42,447.50</b>		<b>85,740.00</b>

**ALTERNATE BID SCHEDULE 10 - LOCATION # 38**

ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	UNITS	QUANTITY	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE
115	999990	MOBILIZATION	LS	1	950.00	950.00	8,400.00	8,400.00
116	170101	DEVELOP WATER SUPPLY	LS	1	825.00	825.00	800.00	800.00
117	066102	DUST ABATEMENT	LS	1	1,050.00	1,050.00	5,200.00	5,200.00
118	074020	WATER POLLUTION CONTROL	LS	1	400.00	400.00	5,400.00	5,400.00
119	120100	TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM	LS	1	1,050.00	1,050.00	2,000.00	2,000.00
120	160101	CLEARING AND GRUBBING	LS	1	1,625.00	1,625.00	3,800.00	3,800.00
121	190101(F)	ROADWAY PREPARATION	CY	170	9.00	1,530.00	70.00	11,900.00
122	390130	HOT MIX ASPHALT	TON	450	100.00	45,000.00	91.00	40,950.00
123	260201	CLASS 2 AGGREGATE BASE	CY	540	38.50	20,790.00	39.00	21,060.00
<b>ALTERNATE BID SCHEDULE 10 Items 115-123</b>						<b>73,220.00</b>		<b>99,510.00</b>

**Riverside County Transportation Department  
Summary of Bids**

**PROJECT: Coachella Valley Mobile Home Park Paving Project - Phase 1  
Communities of Mecca, Thermal and Oasis**

**Advertised: March 18, 2014 (Agenda Item: 3-40)**

**Addenda: None**

**Bids Open: 2 pm Date: Wednesday, April 16, 2014**

**PROJECT No. C4-0053, SCAQMD Contract No. 13442**

					4		5	
					United Brothers Concrete, Inc. Thousand Palms, CA 92276		Dateland Construction Company, Inc. Indio, CA 92201	
<b>ALTERNATE BID SCHEDULE 11 - LOCATION # 33, 33A, 33B</b>								
ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	UNITS	QUANTITY	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE
124	999990	MOBILIZATION	LS	1	1,500.00	1,500.00	9,200.00	9,200.00
125	170101	DEVELOP WATER SUPPLY	LS	1	1,275.00	1,275.00	1,100.00	1,100.00
126	066102	DUST ABATEMENT	LS	1	1,600.00	1,600.00	7,000.00	7,000.00
127	074020	WATER POLLUTION CONTROL	LS	1	600.00	600.00	4,000.00	4,000.00
128	120100	TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM	LS	1	1,650.00	1,650.00	3,000.00	3,000.00
129	160101	CLEARING AND GRUBBING	LS	1	2,500.00	2,500.00	4,800.00	4,800.00
130	190101(F)	ROADWAY PREPARATION	CY	230	9.00	2,070.00	70.00	16,100.00
131	011505	GRINDING ASPHALT CONCRETE IN PLACE	SQYD	4,230	1.75	7,402.50	3.70	15,651.00
132	390130	HOT MIX ASPHALT	TON	640	100.00	64,000.00	90.00	57,600.00
133	260201	CLASS 2 AGGREGATE BASE	CY	770	38.50	29,645.00	36.00	27,720.00
<b>ALTERNATE BID SCHEDULE 11 Items 124-133</b>						<b>112,242.50</b>		<b>146,171.00</b>

**ALTERNATE BID SCHEDULE 12- LOCATION # 34**

ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	UNITS	QUANTITY	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE
134	999990	MOBILIZATION	LS	1	800.00	800.00	8,400.00	8,400.00
135	170101	DEVELOP WATER SUPPLY	LS	1	750.00	750.00	800.00	800.00
136	066102	DUST ABATEMENT	LS	1	900.00	900.00	5,000.00	5,000.00
137	074020	WATER POLLUTION CONTROL	LS	1	350.00	350.00	4,900.00	4,900.00
138	120100	TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM	LS	1	950.00	950.00	2,000.00	2,000.00
139	160101	CLEARING AND GRUBBING	LS	1	1,500.00	1,500.00	3,800.00	3,800.00
140	190101(F)	ROADWAY PREPARATION	CY	140	9.00	1,260.00	110.00	15,400.00
141	011505	GRINDING ASPHALT CONCRETE IN PLACE	SQYD	610	1.75	1,067.50	7.00	4,270.00
142	390130	HOT MIX ASPHALT	TON	370	100.00	37,000.00	96.00	35,520.00
143	260201	CLASS 2 AGGREGATE BASE	CY	460	38.50	17,710.00	44.00	20,240.00
<b>ALTERNATE BID SCHEDULE 12 Items 134-143</b>						<b>62,287.50</b>		<b>100,330.00</b>

**Riverside County Transportation Department  
Summary of Bids**

**PROJECT: Coachella Valley Mobile Home Park Paving Project - Phase 1  
Communities of Mecca, Thermal and Oasis**

**Advertised: March 18, 2014 (Agenda Item: 3-40)**

**Addenda: None**

**Bids Open: 2 pm Date: Wednesday, April 16, 2014**

**PROJECT No. C4-0053, SCAQMD Contract No. 13442**

					4		5	
					United Brothers Concrete, Inc. Thousand Palms, CA 92276		Dateland Construction Company, Inc. Indio, CA 92201	
<b>ALTERNATE BID SCHEDULE 13 - LOCATION # 41</b>								
ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	UNITS	QUANTITY	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE
144	999990	MOBILIZATION	LS	1	700.00	700.00	8,400.00	8,400.00
145	170101	DEVELOP WATER SUPPLY	LS	1	600.00	600.00	600.00	600.00
146	066102	DUST ABATEMENT	LS	1	750.00	750.00	4,000.00	4,000.00
147	074020	WATER POLLUTION CONTROL	LS	1	250.00	250.00	3,000.00	3,000.00
148	120100	TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM	LS	1	775.00	775.00	2,000.00	2,000.00
149	160101	CLEARING AND GRUBBING	LS	1	1,250.00	1,250.00	3,000.00	3,000.00
150	190101(F)	ROADWAY PREPARATION	CY	80	9.00	720.00	120.00	9,600.00
151	390130	HOT MIX ASPHALT	TON	300	100.00	30,000.00	98.00	29,400.00
152	260201	CLASS 2 AGGREGATE BASE	CY	470	38.50	18,095.00	44.00	20,680.00
<b>ALTERNATE BID SCHEDULE 13 Items 144-152</b>						<b>53,140.00</b>		<b>80,680.00</b>

**ALTERNATE BID SCHEDULE 14- LOCATION # 37**

ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	UNITS	QUANTITY	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE
153	999990	MOBILIZATION	LS	1	1,000.00	1,000.00	8,250.00	8,250.00
154	170101	DEVELOP WATER SUPPLY	LS	1	900.00	900.00	900.00	900.00
155	066102	DUST ABATEMENT	LS	1	1,125.00	1,125.00	3,500.00	3,500.00
156	074020	WATER POLLUTION CONTROL	LS	1	400.00	400.00	2,900.00	2,900.00
157	120100	TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM	LS	1	1,175.00	1,175.00	3,100.00	3,100.00
158	160101	CLEARING AND GRUBBING	LS	1	1,750.00	1,750.00	6,600.00	6,600.00
159	190101(F)	ROADWAY PREPARATION	CY	180	9.00	1,620.00	98.00	17,640.00
160	390130	HOT MIX ASPHALT	TON	480	100.00	48,000.00	90.00	43,200.00
161	260201	CLASS 2 AGGREGATE BASE	CY	560	38.50	21,560.00	38.00	21,280.00
<b>ALTERNATE BID SCHEDULE 14 Items 153-161</b>						<b>77,530.00</b>		<b>107,370.00</b>

**Riverside County Transportation Department  
Summary of Bids**

**PROJECT: Coachella Valley Mobile Home Park Paving Project - Phase 1  
Communities of Mecca, Thermal and Oasis**

**Advertised: March 18, 2014 (Agenda Item: 3-40)**

**Addenda: None**

**Bids Open: 2 pm Date: Wednesday, April 16, 2014**

**PROJECT No. C4-0053, SCAQMD Contract No. 13442**

					4		5	
					United Brothers Concrete, Inc. Thousand Palms, CA 92276		Dateland Construction Company, Inc. Indio, CA 92201	
<b>ALTERNATE BID SCHEDULE 15 - LOCATION # 32</b>								
ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	UNITS	QUANTITY	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE
162	999990	MOBILIZATION	LS	1	700.00	700.00	8,400.00	8,400.00
163	170101	DEVELOP WATER SUPPLY	LS	1	675.00	675.00	800.00	800.00
164	066102	DUST ABATEMENT	LS	1	800.00	800.00	4,500.00	4,500.00
165	074020	WATER POLLUTION CONTROL	LS	1	300.00	300.00	4,800.00	4,800.00
166	120100	TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM	LS	1	875.00	875.00	2,200.00	2,200.00
167	160101	CLEARING AND GRUBBING	LS	1	1,375.00	1,375.00	3,800.00	3,800.00
168	190101(F)	ROADWAY PREPARATION	CY	100	9.00	900.00	140.00	14,000.00
169	390130	HOT MIX ASPHALT	TON	340	100.00	34,000.00	100.00	34,000.00
170	260201	CLASS 2 AGGREGATE BASE	CY	420	38.50	16,170.00	48.00	20,160.00
<b>ALTERNATE BID SCHEDULE 15 Items 162-170</b>						<b>55,795.00</b>		<b>92,660.00</b>

**ALTERNATE BID SCHEDULE 16- LOCATION # 35**

ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	UNITS	QUANTITY	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE
171	999990	MOBILIZATION	LS	1	900.00	900.00	8,400.00	8,400.00
172	170101	DEVELOP WATER SUPPLY	LS	1	750.00	750.00	800.00	800.00
173	066102	DUST ABATEMENT	LS	1	900.00	900.00	4,500.00	4,500.00
174	074020	WATER POLLUTION CONTROL	LS	1	350.00	350.00	4,800.00	4,800.00
175	120100	TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM	LS	1	875.00	875.00	2,200.00	2,200.00
176	160101	CLEARING AND GRUBBING	LS	1	1,500.00	1,500.00	3,800.00	3,800.00
177	190101(F)	ROADWAY PREPARATION	CY	130	9.00	1,170.00	140.00	18,200.00
178	390130	HOT MIX ASPHALT	TON	430	100.00	43,000.00	98.00	42,140.00
179	260201	CLASS 2 AGGREGATE BASE	CY	500	38.50	19,250.00	46.00	23,000.00
<b>ALTERNATE BID SCHEDULE 16 Items 171-179</b>						<b>68,695.00</b>		<b>107,840.00</b>

**BASE BID AND ALTERNATE BID SCHEDULES 1 THROUGH 16**

<b>PROJECT TOTAL Items 1-179</b>						<b>3,399,467.00</b>		<b>4,479,645.00</b>
--------------------------------------	--	--	--	--	--	---------------------	--	---------------------

**Riverside County Transportation Department  
Summary of Bids**

**PROJECT: Coachella Valley Mobile Home Park Paving Project - Phase 1  
Communities of Mecca, Thermal and Oasis**

**Advertised: March 18, 2014 (Agenda Item: 3-40)**

**Addenda: None**

**Bids Open: 2 pm Date: Wednesday, April 16, 2014**

**PROJECT No. C4-0053, SCAQMD Contract No. 13442**

BASE BID SCHEDULE - LOCATION # 7, 11, 12, 15, 17, 18, 19, 20, 21, 27, 29, 30, 31, 14C, 41A					6 Hardy and Harper, Inc. Santa Ana, CA 92705			
ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	UNITS	QUANTITY	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE		
1	999990	MOBILIZATION	LS	1	234,000.00	234,000.00		
2	170101	DEVELOP WATER SUPPLY	LS	1	13,000.00	13,000.00		
3	066102	DUST ABATEMENT	LS	1	10,588.00	10,588.00		
4	074020	WATER POLLUTION CONTROL	LS	1	10,000.00	10,000.00		
5	120100	TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM	LS	1	77,000.00	77,000.00		
6	160101	CLEARING AND GRUBBING	LS	1	36,000.00	36,000.00		
7	190101(F)	ROADWAY PREPARATION	CY	2,060	69.00	142,140.00		
8	011505	GRINDING ASPHALT CONCRETE IN PLACE	SQYD	19,030	7.00	133,210.00		
9	390130	HOT MIX ASPHALT	TON	5,720	111.00	634,920.00		
10	394001	ASPHALT CONCRETE DIKE [RIV CO STD 212 - 6 INCH]	LF	210	30.00	6,300.00		
11	260201	CLASS 2 AGGREGATE BASE	CY	7,390	49.00	362,110.00		
12	198200	SUBGRADE ENHANCEMENT FABRIC [GEOGRID 1-LAYER]	SQYD	3,550	7.00	24,850.00		
13	152390	RELOCATE ROADSIDE SIGN & REPLACE POST	EA	1	1,000.00	1,000.00		
14	839523	BARRIER POST (BOLLARD)	EA	3	2,500.00	7,500.00		
15	000003	4" WELDED STEEL EPOXY LINED AND COATED PIPE	LF	50	300.00	15,000.00		
16	000003	10" WELDED STEEL EPOXY LINED AND COATED PIPE	LF	50	400.00	20,000.00		
17	000003	18" WELDED STEEL EPOXY LINED AND COATED PIPE	LF	50	600.00	30,000.00		
18	641104	15" PLASTIC PIPE [HDPE]	LF	50	600.00	30,000.00		
19	641113	24" PLASTIC PIPE [HDPE]	LF	50	800.00	40,000.00		
20	010602	MISCELLANEOUS WORK (AS DIRECTED)	FA	1	394,382.00	394,382.00		
<b>BASE BID SCHEDULE Items 1-20</b>						<b>2,222,000.00</b>		

**Riverside County Transportation Department  
Summary of Bids**

**PROJECT: Coachella Valley Mobile Home Park Paving Project - Phase 1  
Communities of Mecca, Thermal and Oasis**

**Advertised: March 18, 2014 (Agenda Item: 3-40)**

**Addenda: None**

**Bids Open: 2 pm Date: Wednesday, April 16, 2014**

**PROJECT No. C4-0053, SCAQMD Contract No. 13442**

					6			
					Hardy and Harper, Inc. Santa Ana, CA 92705			
<b>ALTERNATE BID SCHEDULE 1 - LOCATION # 2, 3, 4, 5, 6, 8, 9, 13, 22</b>								
ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	UNITS	QUANTITY	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE		
21	999990	MOBILIZATION	LS	1	161,000.00	161,000.00		
22	170101	DEVELOP WATER SUPPLY	LS	1	11,000.00	11,000.00		
23	066102	DUST ABATEMENT	LS	1	3,450.00	3,450.00		
24	074020	WATER POLLUTION CONTROL	LS	1	7,000.00	7,000.00		
25	120100	TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM	LS	1	66,000.00	66,000.00		
26	160101	CLEARING AND GRUBBING	LS	1	30,000.00	30,000.00		
27	190101(F)	ROADWAY PREPARATION	CY	1,780	69.00	122,820.00		
28	011505	GRINDING ASPHALT CONCRETE IN PLACE	SQYD	18,180	7.00	127,260.00		
29	390130	HOT MIX ASPHALT	TON	5,020	111.00	557,220.00		
30	394001	ASPHALT CONCRETE DIKE [RIV CO STD 212 - 6 INCH]	LF	620	30.00	18,600.00		
31	260201	CLASS 2 AGGREGATE BASE	CY	6,350	49.00	311,150.00		
32	731507	MINOR CONCRETE (GUTTER DEPRESSION) [V-DITCH]	CY	5	1,500.00	7,500.00		
33	566011	ROADSIDE SIGN - ONE POST [ "ONE WAY" SIGNS]	EA	6	500.00	3,000.00		
34	152390	RELOCATE ROADSIDE SIGN & REPLACE POST	EA	1	500.00	500.00		
35	839523	BARRIER POST (BOLLARD)	EA	3	2,500.00	7,500.00		
36	000003	4" WELDED STEEL EPOXY LINED AND COATED PIPE	LF	260	250.00	65,000.00		

		<b>ALTERNATE BID SCHEDULE 1 Items 21-36</b>				<b>1,499,000.00</b>		
--	--	---	--	--	--	---------------------	--	--

**ALTERNATE BID SCHEDULE 2 - LOCATION # 10**

ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	UNITS	QUANTITY	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE		
37	999990	MOBILIZATION	LS	1	21,000.00	21,000.00		
38	170101	DEVELOP WATER SUPPLY	LS	1	4,000.00	4,000.00		
39	066102	DUST ABATEMENT	LS	1	2,670.00	2,670.00		
40	074020	WATER POLLUTION CONTROL	LS	1	3,000.00	3,000.00		
41	120100	TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM	LS	1	7,000.00	7,000.00		
42	160101	CLEARING AND GRUBBING	LS	1	5,000.00	5,000.00		
43	190101(F)	ROADWAY PREPARATION	CY	150	69.00	10,350.00		
44	011505	GRINDING ASPHALT CONCRETE IN PLACE	SQYD	1,910	7.00	13,370.00		
45	390130	HOT MIX ASPHALT	TON	410	111.00	45,510.00		
46	394001	ASPHALT CONCRETE DIKE [RIV CO STD 212 - 6 INCH]	LF	220	30.00	6,600.00		
47	260201	CLASS 2 AGGREGATE BASE	CY	500	49.00	24,500.00		

		<b>ALTERNATE BID SCHEDULE 2 Items 37-47</b>				<b>143,000.00</b>		
--	--	---	--	--	--	-------------------	--	--

**Riverside County Transportation Department  
Summary of Bids**

**PROJECT: Coachella Valley Mobile Home Park Paving Project - Phase 1  
Communities of Mecca, Thermal and Oasis**

**Advertised: March 18, 2014 (Agenda Item: 3-40)**

**Addenda: None**

**Bids Open: 2 pm Date: Wednesday, April 16, 2014**

**PROJECT No. C4-0053, SCAQMD Contract No. 13442**

					6			
					Hardy and Harper, Inc. Santa Ana, CA 92705			
<b>ALTERNATE BID SCHEDULE 3 - LOCATION # 16</b>								
ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	UNITS	QUANTITY	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE		
48	999990	MOBILIZATION	LS	1	19,000.00	19,000.00		
49	170101	DEVELOP WATER SUPPLY	LS	1	4,000.00	4,000.00		
50	066102	DUST ABATEMENT	LS	1	2,360.00	2,360.00		
51	074020	WATER POLLUTION CONTROL	LS	1	3,000.00	3,000.00		
52	120100	TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM	LS	1	6,000.00	6,000.00		
53	160101	CLEARING AND GRUBBING	LS	1	5,000.00	5,000.00		
54	190101(F)	ROADWAY PREPARATION	CY	60	69.00	4,140.00		
55	390130	HOT MIX ASPHALT	TON	160	111.00	17,760.00		
56	260201	CLASS 2 AGGREGATE BASE	CY	260	49.00	12,740.00		
						<b>74,000.00</b>		

**ALTERNATE BID SCHEDULE 4 - LOCATION # 14**

ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	UNITS	QUANTITY	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE		
57	999990	MOBILIZATION	LS	1	33,000.00	33,000.00		
58	170101	DEVELOP WATER SUPPLY	LS	1	6,000.00	6,000.00		
59	066102	DUST ABATEMENT	LS	1	1,920.00	1,920.00		
60	074020	WATER POLLUTION CONTROL	LS	1	4,000.00	4,000.00		
61	120100	TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM	LS	1	11,000.00	11,000.00		
62	160101	CLEARING AND GRUBBING	LS	1	11,000.00	11,000.00		
63	190101(F)	ROADWAY PREPARATION	CY	170	69.00	11,730.00		
64	011505	GRINDING ASPHALT CONCRETE IN PLACE	SQYD	3,030	7.00	21,210.00		
65	390130	HOT MIX ASPHALT	TON	440	111.00	48,840.00		
66	260201	CLASS 2 AGGREGATE BASE	CY	700	49.00	34,300.00		
						<b>183,000.00</b>		

**Riverside County Transportation Department  
Summary of Bids**

**PROJECT: Coachella Valley Mobile Home Park Paving Project - Phase 1  
Communities of Mecca, Thermal and Oasis**

**Advertised: March 18, 2014 (Agenda Item: 3-40)**

**Addenda: None**

**Bids Open: 2 pm Date: Wednesday, April 16, 2014**

**PROJECT No. C4-0053, SCAQMD Contract No. 13442**

					6			
					Hardy and Harper, Inc. Santa Ana, CA 92705			
<b>ALTERNATE BID SCHEDULE 5 - LOCATION # 14A, 14B</b>								
ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	UNITS	QUANTITY	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE		
67	999990	MOBILIZATION	LS	1	50,000.00	50,000.00		
68	170101	DEVELOP WATER SUPPLY	LS	1	10,000.00	10,000.00		
69	066102	DUST ABATEMENT	LS	1	2,220.00	2,220.00		
70	074020	WATER POLLUTION CONTROL	LS	1	5,000.00	5,000.00		
71	120100	TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM	LS	1	24,000.00	24,000.00		
72	160101	CLEARING AND GRUBBING	LS	1	16,000.00	16,000.00		
73	190101(F)	ROADWAY PREPARATION	CY	420	69.00	28,980.00		
74	390130	HOT MIX ASPHALT	TON	1,500	111.00	166,500.00		
75	260201	CLASS 2 AGGREGATE BASE	CY	1,700	49.00	83,300.00		
						<b>386,000.00</b>		

**ALTERNATE BID SCHEDULE 6 - LOCATION # 19A**

ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	UNITS	QUANTITY	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE		
76	999990	MOBILIZATION	LS	1	19,000.00	19,000.00		
77	170101	DEVELOP WATER SUPPLY	LS	1	4,000.00	4,000.00		
78	066102	DUST ABATEMENT	LS	1	1,080.00	1,080.00		
79	074020	WATER POLLUTION CONTROL	LS	1	3,000.00	3,000.00		
80	120100	TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM	LS	1	6,000.00	6,000.00		
81	160101	CLEARING AND GRUBBING	LS	1	5,000.00	5,000.00		
82	190101(F)	ROADWAY PREPARATION	CY	50	69.00	3,450.00		
83	390130	HOT MIX ASPHALT	TON	150	111.00	16,650.00		
84	260201	CLASS 2 AGGREGATE BASE	CY	180	49.00	8,820.00		
						<b>67,000.00</b>		



**Riverside County Transportation Department  
Summary of Bids**

**PROJECT: Coachella Valley Mobile Home Park Paving Project - Phase 1  
Communities of Mecca, Thermal and Oasis**

**Advertised: March 18, 2014 (Agenda Item: 3-40)**

**Addenda: None**

**Bids Open: 2 pm Date: Wednesday, April 16, 2014**

**PROJECT No. C4-0053, SCAQMD Contract No. 13442**

					6			
					Hardy and Harper, Inc. Santa Ana, CA 92705			
<b>ALTERNATE BID SCHEDULE 7 - LOCATION # 19B</b>								
ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	UNITS	QUANTITY	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE		
85	999990	MOBILIZATION	LS	1	19,000.00	19,000.00		
86	170101	DEVELOP WATER SUPPLY	LS	1	4,000.00	4,000.00		
87	066102	DUST ABATEMENT	LS	1	1,080.00	1,080.00		
88	074020	WATER POLLUTION CONTROL	LS	1	3,000.00	3,000.00		
89	120100	TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM	LS	1	6,000.00	6,000.00		
90	160101	CLEARING AND GRUBBING	LS	1	5,000.00	5,000.00		
91	190101(F)	ROADWAY PREPARATION	CY	50	69.00	3,450.00		
92	390130	HOT MIX ASPHALT	TON	150	111.00	16,650.00		
93	260201	CLASS 2 AGGREGATE BASE	CY	180	49.00	8,820.00		
						<b>67,000.00</b>		

**ALTERNATE BID SCHEDULE 8 - LOCATION # 26**

ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	UNITS	QUANTITY	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE		
94	999990	MOBILIZATION	LS	1	27,000.00	27,000.00		
95	170101	DEVELOP WATER SUPPLY	LS	1	5,000.00	5,000.00		
96	066102	DUST ABATEMENT	LS	1	2,730.00	2,730.00		
97	074020	WATER POLLUTION CONTROL	LS	1	5,000.00	5,000.00		
98	120100	TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM	LS	1	16,000.00	16,000.00		
99	160101	CLEARING AND GRUBBING	LS	1	11,000.00	11,000.00		
100	190101(F)	ROADWAY PREPARATION	CY	110	69.00	7,590.00		
101	390130	HOT MIX ASPHALT	TON	300	111.00	33,300.00		
102	260201	CLASS 2 AGGREGATE BASE	CY	400	49.00	19,600.00		
103	198200	SUBGRADE ENHANCEMENT FABRIC [GEOGRID 1-LAYER]	SQYD	1,540	7.00	10,780.00		
						<b>138,000.00</b>		

**Riverside County Transportation Department  
Summary of Bids**

**PROJECT: Coachella Valley Mobile Home Park Paving Project - Phase 1  
Communities of Mecca, Thermal and Oasis**

**Advertised: March 18, 2014 (Agenda Item: 3-40)**

**Addenda: None**

**Bids Open: 2 pm Date: Wednesday, April 16, 2014**

**PROJECT No. C4-0053, SCAQMD Contract No. 13442**

					6			
					Hardy and Harper, Inc. Santa Ana, CA 92705			
<b>ALTERNATE BID SCHEDULE 9 - LOCATION # 36</b>								
ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	UNITS	QUANTITY	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE		
104	999990	MOBILIZATION	LS	1	22,000.00	22,000.00		
105	170101	DEVELOP WATER SUPPLY	LS	1	4,000.00	4,000.00		
106	066102	DUST ABATEMENT	LS	1	1,700.00	1,700.00		
107	074020	WATER POLLUTION CONTROL	LS	1	4,000.00	4,000.00		
108	120100	TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM	LS	1	13,000.00	13,000.00		
109	160101	CLEARING AND GRUBBING	LS	1	11,000.00	11,000.00		
110	190101(F)	ROADWAY PREPARATION	CY	80	69.00	5,520.00		
111	390130	HOT MIX ASPHALT	TON	220	111.00	24,420.00		
112	394001	ASPHALT CONCRETE DIKE [RIV CO STD 212 - 6 INCH]	LF	40	30.00	1,200.00		
113	260201	CLASS 2 AGGREGATE BASE	CY	340	49.00	16,660.00		
114	000003	4" WELDED STEEL EPOXY LINED AND COATED PIPE	LF	110	250.00	27,500.00		
<b>ALTERNATE BID SCHEDULE 9 Items 104-114</b>						<b>131,000.00</b>		

**ALTERNATE BID SCHEDULE 10 - LOCATION # 38**

ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	UNITS	QUANTITY	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE		
115	999990	MOBILIZATION	LS	1	27,000.00	27,000.00		
116	170101	DEVELOP WATER SUPPLY	LS	1	6,000.00	6,000.00		
117	066102	DUST ABATEMENT	LS	1	1,860.00	1,860.00		
118	074020	WATER POLLUTION CONTROL	LS	1	5,000.00	5,000.00		
119	120100	TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM	LS	1	16,000.00	16,000.00		
120	160101	CLEARING AND GRUBBING	LS	1	11,000.00	11,000.00		
121	190101(F)	ROADWAY PREPARATION	CY	170	69.00	11,730.00		
122	390130	HOT MIX ASPHALT	TON	450	111.00	49,950.00		
123	260201	CLASS 2 AGGREGATE BASE	CY	540	49.00	26,460.00		
<b>ALTERNATE BID SCHEDULE 10 Items 115-123</b>						<b>155,000.00</b>		

**Riverside County Transportation Department  
Summary of Bids**

**PROJECT: Coachella Valley Mobile Home Park Paving Project - Phase 1  
Communities of Mecca, Thermal and Oasis**

**Advertised: March 18, 2014 (Agenda Item: 3-40)**

**Addenda: None**

**Bids Open: 2 pm Date: Wednesday, April 16, 2014**

**PROJECT No. C4-0053, SCAQMD Contract No. 13442**

					6			
					Hardy and Harper, Inc. Santa Ana, CA 92705			
<b>ALTERNATE BID SCHEDULE 11 - LOCATION # 33, 33A, 33B</b>								
ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	UNITS	QUANTITY	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE		
124	999990	MOBILIZATION	LS	1	33,000.00	33,000.00		
125	170101	DEVELOP WATER SUPPLY	LS	1	5,000.00	5,000.00		
126	066102	DUST ABATEMENT	LS	1	2,750.00	2,750.00		
127	074020	WATER POLLUTION CONTROL	LS	1	5,000.00	5,000.00		
128	120100	TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM	LS	1	18,000.00	18,000.00		
129	160101	CLEARING AND GRUBBING	LS	1	13,000.00	13,000.00		
130	190101(F)	ROADWAY PREPARATION	CY	230	69.00	15,870.00		
131	011505	GRINDING ASPHALT CONCRETE IN PLACE	SQYD	4,230	7.00	29,610.00		
132	390130	HOT MIX ASPHALT	TON	640	111.00	71,040.00		
133	260201	CLASS 2 AGGREGATE BASE	CY	770	49.00	37,730.00		
						<b>231,000.00</b>		

**ALTERNATE BID SCHEDULE 12- LOCATION # 34**

ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	UNITS	QUANTITY	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE		
134	999990	MOBILIZATION	LS	1	26,000.00	26,000.00		
135	170101	DEVELOP WATER SUPPLY	LS	1	5,000.00	5,000.00		
136	066102	DUST ABATEMENT	LS	1	1,460.00	1,460.00		
137	074020	WATER POLLUTION CONTROL	LS	1	5,000.00	5,000.00		
138	120100	TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM	LS	1	14,000.00	14,000.00		
139	160101	CLEARING AND GRUBBING	LS	1	10,000.00	10,000.00		
140	190101(F)	ROADWAY PREPARATION	CY	140	69.00	9,660.00		
141	011505	GRINDING ASPHALT CONCRETE IN PLACE	SQYD	610	7.00	4,270.00		
142	390130	HOT MIX ASPHALT	TON	370	111.00	41,070.00		
143	260201	CLASS 2 AGGREGATE BASE	CY	460	49.00	22,540.00		
						<b>139,000.00</b>		

**Riverside County Transportation Department  
Summary of Bids**

**PROJECT: Coachella Valley Mobile Home Park Paving Project - Phase 1  
Communities of Mecca, Thermal and Oasis**

**Advertised: March 18, 2014 (Agenda Item: 3-40)**

**Addenda: None**

**Bids Open: 2 pm Date: Wednesday, April 16, 2014**

**PROJECT No. C4-0053, SCAQMD Contract No. 13442**

					6			
					Hardy and Harper, Inc. Santa Ana, CA 92705			
<b>ALTERNATE BID SCHEDULE 13 - LOCATION # 41</b>								
ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	UNITS	QUANTITY	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE		
144	999990	MOBILIZATION	LS	1	24,000.00	24,000.00		
145	170101	DEVELOP WATER SUPPLY	LS	1	5,000.00	5,000.00		
146	066102	DUST ABATEMENT	LS	1	2,150.00	2,150.00		
147	074020	WATER POLLUTION CONTROL	LS	1	5,000.00	5,000.00		
148	120100	TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM	LS	1	14,000.00	14,000.00		
149	160101	CLEARING AND GRUBBING	LS	1	10,000.00	10,000.00		
150	190101(F)	ROADWAY PREPARATION	CY	80	69.00	5,520.00		
151	390130	HOT MIX ASPHALT	TON	300	111.00	33,300.00		
152	260201	CLASS 2 AGGREGATE BASE	CY	470	49.00	23,030.00		
						<b>122,000.00</b>		

**ALTERNATE BID SCHEDULE 14- LOCATION # 37**

ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	UNITS	QUANTITY	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE		
153	999990	MOBILIZATION	LS	1	27,000.00	27,000.00		
154	170101	DEVELOP WATER SUPPLY	LS	1	5,000.00	5,000.00		
155	066102	DUST ABATEMENT	LS	1	1,860.00	1,860.00		
156	074020	WATER POLLUTION CONTROL	LS	1	5,000.00	5,000.00		
157	120100	TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM	LS	1	16,000.00	16,000.00		
158	160101	CLEARING AND GRUBBING	LS	1	11,000.00	11,000.00		
159	190101(F)	ROADWAY PREPARATION	CY	180	69.00	12,420.00		
160	390130	HOT MIX ASPHALT	TON	480	111.00	53,280.00		
161	260201	CLASS 2 AGGREGATE BASE	CY	560	49.00	27,440.00		
						<b>159,000.00</b>		

**Riverside County Transportation Department  
Summary of Bids**

**PROJECT: Coachella Valley Mobile Home Park Paving Project - Phase 1  
Communities of Mecca, Thermal and Oasis**

**Advertised: March 18, 2014 (Agenda Item: 3-40)**

**Addenda: None**

**Bids Open: 2 pm Date: Wednesday, April 16, 2014**

**PROJECT No. C4-0053, SCAQMD Contract No. 13442**

					6			
					Hardy and Harper, Inc. Santa Ana, CA 92705			
<b>ALTERNATE BID SCHEDULE 15 - LOCATION # 32</b>								
ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	UNITS	QUANTITY	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE		
162	999990	MOBILIZATION	LS	1	24,000.00	24,000.00		
163	170101	DEVELOP WATER SUPPLY	LS	1	5,000.00	5,000.00		
164	066102	DUST ABATEMENT	LS	1	1,780.00	1,780.00		
165	074020	WATER POLLUTION CONTROL	LS	1	5,000.00	5,000.00		
166	120100	TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM	LS	1	13,000.00	13,000.00		
167	160101	CLEARING AND GRUBBING	LS	1	10,000.00	10,000.00		
168	190101(F)	ROADWAY PREPARATION	CY	100	69.00	6,900.00		
169	390130	HOT MIX ASPHALT	TON	340	111.00	37,740.00		
170	260201	CLASS 2 AGGREGATE BASE	CY	420	49.00	20,580.00		
<b>ALTERNATE BID SCHEDULE 15 Items 162-170</b>						<b>124,000.00</b>		

**ALTERNATE BID SCHEDULE 16- LOCATION # 35**

ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	UNITS	QUANTITY	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE		
171	999990	MOBILIZATION	LS	1	24,000.00	24,000.00		
172	170101	DEVELOP WATER SUPPLY	LS	1	5,000.00	5,000.00		
173	066102	DUST ABATEMENT	LS	1	1,800.00	1,800.00		
174	074020	WATER POLLUTION CONTROL	LS	1	5,000.00	5,000.00		
175	120100	TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM	LS	1	13,000.00	13,000.00		
176	160101	CLEARING AND GRUBBING	LS	1	10,000.00	10,000.00		
177	190101(F)	ROADWAY PREPARATION	CY	130	69.00	8,970.00		
178	390130	HOT MIX ASPHALT	TON	430	111.00	47,730.00		
179	260201	CLASS 2 AGGREGATE BASE	CY	500	49.00	24,500.00		
<b>ALTERNATE BID SCHEDULE 16 Items 171-179</b>						<b>140,000.00</b>		

**BASE BID AND ALTERNATE BID SCHEDULES 1 THROUGH 16**

<b>PROJECT TOTAL Items 1-179</b>						<b>5,980,000.00</b>		
--------------------------------------	--	--	--	--	--	---------------------	--	--

# Subcontractors

**Project:** Coachella Valley Mobile Home Park Paving Project - Phase 1  
Communities of Mecca, Thermal and Oasis

**Project No.** C4-0053  
SCAQMD Contract No. 1342

**Apparent Responsive**

**Low Bidder:** JB Bostick Company, Inc.

Subcontractor Name	Items of work
Pavement Recycling Systems, Inc, Jurupa Valley, CA 91752 Lic. No. 569352	Asphalt Pulverize (Partial)